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55227 |BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Egg & Cheese Breakfast Slidel 11.43 2.54 2 72 160 45 28% 5 1.5 0 30 290 20 2 5 8 0% 0% 8% 8% 90724 0.75 0 1.25
55230 |BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sli( 11.97 2.66 2 72 160 45 28% 5 1.5 0 45 300 21 2 4 8 0% 0% 6% 10% 90726 1.00 0 1.00
63519 |TONY'S® 5 Cheese Pizza 17.55 5.2 1 54 380 140 37% 16 9 0 30 680 45 2 10| 13 6% 0% 20% |15% 2.00 1/8 0.00
63520 |TONY'S® 5 Pork Pepperoni Pizza 18.39 5.45 1 54 420 180 42% 20 10 0 35 850 46 2 10| 14 8% 0% 20% |20% 2.00 1/8 0.00
63912 |TONY'S® 51% WG Turkey Cheese/Cheese Sub Breakfast Pizza 26.48 3.31 1 128 210 60 30% 7 2 0 15 350 27 3 5 9 0% 0% 10% |10% 95788 1.00 0 1.50
63913 |TONY'S® 51% WG Turkey Cheese/Cheese Sub Breakfast Pizza-I 22.93 3.67 1 100 240 70 30% 8 2.5 0 15 340 31 3 4 11 6% 2% 15% |10% 95769 1.00 0 1.75
63916 |TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey 100% Breakfast Square IW 22.93 3.67 1 100 240 70 30% 8 3 0 20 330 31 3 5 11 4% 2% 15% |10% 97619 1.00 0 1.75
68521 |TONY'S® Thick Crust 4 x 6 WG Cheese Pizza 30.6 5.1 1 96 350 130 36% 14 7 0 35 510 38 4 10 | 17 8% 0% 25% |10% 93330 2.00 1/8 2.00
68523 |Tony's Whole Grain Fiestada 24.48 5.44 1 72 360 130 35% 14 6 0 25 710 43 4 8 17 10% 0% 20% |15% 95835 2.00 1/8 2.00
68525 |TONY'S® 4 x 6 WG Thick Crust Pepperoni Pizza 30.6 5.10 1 96 350 140 41% 16 7 0 40 610 35 3 11| 18 8% 0% 25% |15% 97297 2.00 1/8 2.00
68534 |TONY'S®4 x 6 WG Thick Crust ge Pizza 31.21 5.20 1 96 330 120 35% 13 6 0 35 540 35 4 10 | 17 6% 0% 20% 5% 97298 2.00 1/8 2.00
68543 |BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza 22.23 4.94 1 72 340 130 37% 14 6 0 35 500 35 4 6 18 6% 0% 20% |10% 95236 2.00 1/8 2.00
68544 |BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Turkey Pepperoni Pizz: 22.46 4.99 1 72 350 140 38% 15 6 0 40 560 35 4 6 19 6% 0% 20% 5% 95235 2.00 1/8 2.00
68582 |Big Daddy'S® Primo 16 Wg Pre-Sliced Par-Baked Uncured Pepperoni Piz 23.09 5.13 1 72 360 150 42% 17 8 0 45 570 34 4 6 19 10% 0% 25% |15% 96987 2.00 1/8 2.00
68586 |Big Daddy'S® Primo 16 Wg Pre-Sliced Par-Baked Crust Four Cheese Pizzi 23.09 5.13 1 72 360 140 40% 16 8 0 40 470 35 4 6 18 10% 0% 30% |10% 95711 2.00 1/8 2.00
68591 |Big Daddy'S® Primo 16 Wg Par-Baked Crust Four Cheese Pizza 23.09 5.13 1 72 360 140 40% 16 8 0 40 470 35 4 6 18 10% 0% 30% 0% 95013 2.00 1/8 2.00
68592 |Big Daddy'S® Primo 16 Wg Par-Baked Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 23.09 5.13 1 72 360 150 42% 17 8 0 45 570 34 4 6 19 10% 0% 25% |10% 97604 2.00 1/8 2.00
68594 |BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Scratch Ready® Rising Crust Cheese 18.68 4.15 1 72 270 90 33% 10 4 0 20 300 32 3 9 13 4% 0% 15% |10% 97836 1.00 1/8 2.00
68612 |BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Cheeseburger Pizza 23.97 5.33 1 72 370 21% 17 7 0 40 490 36 3 9 20 8% 0% 30% 5% 98617 2.00 1/8 2.00
68724 |TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza 100% 16.08 4.29 1 60 340 140 42% 16 8 0 40 550 29 2 3 19 0% 0% 25% |15% 97256 2.00 0 2.00
72558 |TONY'S® Classic Wedge 51% WG Cheese Pizza 28.2 4.70 1 96 310 100 31% 11 5 0 25 450 35 4 9 16 6% 0% 20% |15% 93236 2.00 1/8 2.00
72560 |TONY'S® Classic Wedge 51% WG Pepperoni Pizza 28.08 4.68 1 96 310 110 34% 12 5 0 25 520 35 4 8 16 8% 0% 15% |15% 93237 2.00 1/8 2.00
72580 |TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Cheese Pizza 18.86 5.03 1 60 300 80 27% 9 2.5 0 10 440 39 4 9 17 15% 0% 30% |15% 92507 2.00 1/8 2.00
72581 |TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 18.3 4.88 1 60 310 90 29% 10 3 0 15 480 38 4 8 17 10% 0% 25% |15% 92508 2.00 1/8 2.00
72671 |TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Cheese Pizza 20.62 5.50 1 60 340 140 39% 15 8 0 45 500 35 0 6 18 10% 15% 30% |10% 95353 2.00 1/8 2.00
72672 |TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Pepperoni Pizza 20.25 5.40 1 60 350 140 41% 16 8 0 50 640 35 0 5 19 8% 15% 25% |15% 95355 2.00 1/8 2.00
73020 |VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 7" Cheese Pizza 15.8 7.02 1 36 480 160 33% 18 10 0.5 45 810 60 3 10| 21 8% 0% 30% |25% 2.00 1/8 0.00
73022 |VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 7" Cheese Pizza - with box 15.8 7.02 1 36 480 160 33% 18 10 0.5 45 800 60 3 10| 21 8% 0% 30% |25% 2.00 1/8 0.00
73140 |VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 16" Four Cheese Pizza 26.67 5.93 1 72 420 130 30% 14 8 0 35 670 55 3 9 18 8% 0% 25% |20% 2.00 1/8 0.00
73141 |VILLA PRIMA® 16" Rolled Edge Pepperoni Pizza 26.95 5.99 1 72 440 150 34% 17 8 0 35 790 55 3 9 18 6% 0% 15% |20% 2.00 1/8 0.00
73142 |BIG DADDY’S® Original 16” Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza 24.34 5.41 1 72 400 150 38% 17 9 0 40 580 42 2 9 19 10% 0% 25% |15% 96945 2.00 1/8 3.00
73143 |BIG DADDY’S® Original 16” Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza 24.48 5.44 1 72 410 160 39% 18 9 0 40 730 42 2 9 20 10% 0% 20% |15% 96946 2.00 1/8 3.00
73158 |TONY'S® 7" WG Classic Wedge Cheese Pizza 50/50 27.6 4.60 1 96 300 100 33% 11 4 0 15 480 35 4 8 16 10% 0% 25% |15% 93238 2.00 1/8 2.00
73159 |TONY'S® 7" WG Classic Wedge Pepperoni 50/50 26.88 4.48 1 96 300 100 33% 11 4 0 15 550 35 4 7 15 10% 0% 20% 5% 93239 2.00 1/8 2.00
73318 |BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG 50/50 Cheese Stuffed Sticks 26.25 4.20 2 100 290 100 34% 11 5 0 20 550 28 2 5 18 4% 0% 30% |10% 93142 2.00 0 2.00
73338 |BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks 26.25 4.20 2 100 290 100 34% 11 6 0 30 500 28 2 5 19 8% 0% 30% |10% 93143 2.00 0 2.00
74772 |TONY'S® 16" Pre-Sliced Par-baked Cheese Pizza 235 4.70 1 80 320 140 42% 15 7 0 35 420 30 3 8 17 8% 0% 25% | 8% 96314 2.00 1/8 2.00
74795 |VILLA PRIMA® SCRATCH READY® 16" Pizza 23.63 5.25 1 72 370 100 26% 11 6 0 20 550 54 3 8 15 4% 0% 15% |20% 1.00 1/8 0.00
74849 |TONY'S® 16" Pre-Sliced Par-baked Pepperoni Pizza 23.55 4.71 1 80 330 140 40% 15 7 0 40 500 30 3 7 17 10% 0% 25% |10% 96315 2.00 1/8 2.00
78314 |TONY'S® 5" Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza - IW 18.67 4.98 1 60 310 120 37% 13 6 0 35 520 31 3 8 17 8% 0% 20% 5% 96988 2.00 1/8 2.00
78315 |TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 100% Mozzarella Cheese Pizza IW 18.67 4.98 1 60 310 120 37% 13 6 0 30 440 31 3 9 16 6% 0% 20% |10% 96898 2.00 1/8 2.00
78352 |TONY'S® 51% WG ge & Country Gravy Breakfast Pizza 24 3.00 1 128 210 60 30% 7 2 0 15 330 25 3 5 10 0% 0% 15% 0% 95789 1.00 0 1.50
78353 |TONY'S® 51% WG Bacon Scramble Breakfast Pizza 23.6 2.95 1 128 210 80 38% 9 4 0 60 340 22 2 5 10 4% 0% 10% | 8% 97440 1.00 0 1.50
78356 |TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza 18.52 4.94 1 60 290 100 34% 11 4 0 20 440 33 0 4 17 15% 10% 30% |15% 95346 2.00 1/8 2.00
78357 |TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Cheese/Cheese Sub Pepperoni Pizza 18.48 4.93 1 60 300 110 36% 12 4.5 0 25 560 33 0 4 18 10% 10% 20% |15% 95348 2.00 1/8 2.00
78359 |TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Cheese/Cheese Sub Multi Cheese Ga 16.08 4.29 1 60 320 140 42% 15 6 0 25 580 30 0 3 18 10% 8% 25% |15% 95350 2.00 0 2.00
78364 |TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% WG Round Cheese Pizza 20.07 4.46 1 72 280 110 38% 12 6 0 30 410 26 3 8 15 6% 0% 20% |10% 96893 2.00 1/8 2.00
78365 |TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% WG Round Pepperoni Pizza 20.29 4.51 1 72 290 120 40% 13 6 0 35 490 26 3 5 16 6% 0% 20% |10% 96896 2.00 1/8 2.00
78366 |TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% WG Cheese Pizza -IW 20.07 4.46 1 72 280 110 38% 12 6 0 30 410 26 3 8 15 6% 0% 20% |10% 96894 2.00 1/8 2.00




78367 | TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% WG Round Pepperoni Pizza-IW 20.29 4.51 1 72 290 | 120 40% 13 6 0 35 490 26 3 5| 16 6% 0% 20% |10%| 96897 2.00 8 2.00
78368 | TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% WG 100% Mozzarella Cheese Pizza 18.67 4.98 1 60 310 | 120 37% 13 6 0 30 440 31 3 9 | 16 6% 0% 20% |10%| 96898 2.00 8 2.00
78369 | TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% WG 100% Mozzarella Pepperoni Pizza 18.67 4.98 1 60 310 | 120 37% 13 6 0 30 510 31 3 8 | 17 6% 0% 20% |10%| 96899 2.00 8 2.00
78372 |COYOTE GRILL® 51% WG Cheese Quesadilla 26.4 4.40 2 96 310 | 110 34% 12 6 0 45 560 32 3 3|19 8% 0% 25% |15%| 93144 2.00 0 2.00
78373 |COYOTE GRILL® 51% WG Chicken & Cheese Quesadilla 26.4 4.40 2 96 300 | 100 33% 11 5 0 45 570 32 3 3|19 6% 0% 20% |15%| 93145 2.00 0 2.00
78376 |BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich 13.38 4.46 1 48 300 | 100 33% 11 5 0 40 680 32 3 4 | 18 8% 0% 25% |15%| 93137 2.00 8 2.00
78377 |BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich-1V/ 6.69 4.46 1 24 300 | 100 33% 11 5 0 40 680 32 3 4 | 18 8% 0% 25% |15%| 93138 2.00 8 2.00
78378 |BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Pepperoni Pizza Strips 9.3 3.10 1 48 220 50 24% 6 3 0 20 390 27 3 3|12 0% 0% 10% |10%| 93139 1.00 0 2.00
78637 |BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" 51% WG Four Cheese Pizza 23.34 5.18 1 72 360 | 140 40% 16 7 0 35 490 35 3 9|21 10% 0% 35% |10%| 95225 2.00 8 2.00
78638 |BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 23.34 5.18 1 72 360 | 150 42% 17 7 0 45 580 33 3 9|21 10% 0% 30% |10%| 97602 2.00 8 2.00
78639 |BIG DADDY'S 16" PRIMO BUFFALO CHICKEN 23.45 5.21 1 72 390 | 170 43% 19 7 0 45 750 35 3 8 | 20 8% 0% 25% |10%| 95227 2.00 0 2.00
78640 |Big Daddy'S® Primo 16 Four Meat Pizza 23.85 5.30 1 72 370 | 150 41% 17 7 0 40 650 36 4 9 | 20 8% 0% 20% |15%| 95230 2.00 8 2.00
78647 | TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza 32.04 5.34 1 96 370 | 140 38% 16 6 0 25 600 41 4 10| 16 15% 0% 30% |15%| 95240 2.00 8 2.00
78648 | TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Cheese/|  31.92 5.32 1 96 370 | 140 38% 16 6 0 30 650 41 4 9 | 16 15% 0% 25% |15%| 95239 2.00 8 2.00
78649 | TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza 32.04 5.34 1 96 370 | 140 38% 16 8 0 40 580 40 4 10| 17 10% 0% 25% |15%| 95238 2.00 8 2.00
78650 |TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 31.92 5.32 1 96 370 | 140 38% 16 8 0 40 630 40 4 10| 17 8% 0% 25% |15%| 95237 2.00 8 2.00
78653 |BIG DADDY'S® 16" PRIMO Cheese Pre-sliced 8-CUT 23.34 5.18 1 72 360 | 140 40% 16 7 0 35 490 35 3 9|21 10% 0% 35% |10%| 95228 2.00 8 2.00
78654 |BIG DADDY'S® 16" PRIMO Pepperoni Pre-sliced 8-CUT 23.34 5.18 1 72 360 | 150 42% 17 7 0 45 580 33 3 9|21 10% 0% 30% |10%| 97603 2.00 8 2.00
78673 |TONY'S® 51% WG 4x6 Cheese/Cheese Sub Cheese Pizza 27.6 4.60 1 96 310 | 100 31% 11 4 0 15 480 35 4 8 | 16 10% 0% 25% |15%| 93240 2.00 8 2.00
78674 |TONY'S® 51% WG 4x6 Pepperoni Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza 26.88 4.48 1 96 300 | 100 33% 11 4 0 15 550 35 4 7115 10% 0% 20% |15%| 93241 2.00 8 2.00
78697 |TONY’S® 51% WG 4X6 Cheese Pizza 27 4.50 1 96 300 | 100 33% 11 5 0 25 440 34 4 8 | 16 0% 0% 20% |15%| 93242 2.00 8 2.00
78698 |TONY'S® 51% WG 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 26.88 4.48 1 96 310| 110 34% 12 5 0 25 530 34 4 8 | 16 0% 0% 15% |15%| 93243 2.00 8 2.00
78771 | TONY'S® 51% WG 4x6 Sausage Pizza 28.14 4.69 1 96 300 90 30% 10 4.5 0 25 470 35 5 8 | 16 0% 0% 15% |15%| 93244 2.00 8 2.00
78985 |BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza 25.04 5.56 1 72 400 | 140 36% 16 7 0 35 440 43 4 7119 8% 0% 25% |15%| 95231 2.00 8 3.00
78986 |BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza 25.18 5.59 1 72 410 | 160 39% 18 7 0 40 580 43 4 7| 20 10% 0% 20% |15%| 95232 2.00 8 3.00
78987 |BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Pre-Sliced Cheese Pizza - 10 cut 25.04 4.45 1 90 320| 120 36% 13 6 0 30 350 34 4 6 | 15 6% 0% 20% |10%| 95233 1% 0 2.00
78998 |BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Pre-Sliced Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni|  25.18 4.47 1 90 330 | 130 38% 14 6 0 30 470 34 4 5|16 8% 0% 15% |15%| 95234 1% 0 2.00
69016 |MINH® Sweet & Sour Chicken Stir Fry Kit 42 2.80 pnwith| 240 | 130 45 34% 5 1 0 40 210 11 0 7|10 0% 0% 0% | 4% 98398 2.00 0 0.00
69017 |MINH® General Tso's Chicken Stir Fry Kit 42 2.80 pnwith| 240 | 130 45 34% 5 1 0 40 340 11 0 7|11 0% 0% 0% | 4% 98399 2.00 0 0.00
69018 | MINH® Teriyaki Chicken Stir Fry Kit 42 2.80 pnwith| 240 | 120 25 22% 3 0.5 0 60 360 8 0 7115 0% 0% 2% | 6% 98397 2.00 0 0.00
69020 | MINH® Orange Chicken Stir Fry Kit 42 2.80 pnwith| 240 | 150 50 36% 6 1.5 0 80 190 9 0 7 |13 0% 0% 0% | 4% 93108 2.00 0 0.00

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/nutritional facts_index.html
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Pizza Strips - 78378

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% golden-brown whole grain pastry crust filled with creamy mozzarella cheese and turkey
& beef pepperoni

® Each sandwich provides 1 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2 oz. equivalent grains
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

® Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience

® Each sheet contains 24 cheese sticks and fits on a half-sheet pan

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093139 -Each 3.10 oz. stuffed strip provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and
2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Pizza Strips must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 190
calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less
than 490 of sodium. Case pack of 48 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78378

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat
oven to 350°F, high fan. Arrange pizza strips in a single layer on baking sheet. Bake for 14-16 minutes. Rotate
product half way through baking time. Conventional Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange pizza strips in a single layer
on baking sheet. Bake for 17-19 minutes. Microwave (1100W) Place one pizza strip on a microwave safe plate.
Cok for 1:00 - 1:30 minutes on HIGH power. Note: Increased cooking time is needed for additional product.
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may require adjustments.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 17-19 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state

Microwave 1-11/2 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783780 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 9.80 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 9.30 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 3.10
Cube: 0.47
Dimensions (LxWxH): 255'88 X 7.88
Cases/Pallet: 120
Tie: 15
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING
POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM,
SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, SALT,
ENZYMES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, FAT REDUCED
PEPPERONI MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY
INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY),
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC
ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM
NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI), TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS], DRIED WHOLE EGG, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, SALT, PAPRIKA, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID,
DRIED ONION, DRIED GARLIC.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Pizza Strips - 78378

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (879) -
Serving Size (grams): 87 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 3.1 -
Eaches/Case: 48 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 48 -
Calories: 220 -
Calories From Fat: 50 -

% Calories From Fat: 24% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 25 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 12% -
Total Fat: 6 10%
Saturated Fat: 3 14%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 7%
Sodium: 390 16%
Potassium: 290 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 27 9%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
Sugars: 3 -
Added Sugars: - -
Protein: 12 -
Vitamin A: - 0%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Vitamin D: - -
Calcium: - 10%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 11/26/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 78637

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Four Cheese Pizza combines mozzarella, Provolone, Cheddar and
Parmesan for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! The Parmesan, breadcrumb and
herb coating on the outside of the crust adds crunch and great flavor.

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
® Unique crust topping provides crunch and flavor to the crust.
® Offer new, on-trend pizza to keep the menu exciting!

® Multi-cheese blend adds additional flavor.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095225 -Cut each 41.50 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 - 5.18 oz. portions. Each 5.18 oz. portion
(by weight), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8
cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Four Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 590 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78637

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F high fan for 14-16 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6-7 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product
half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in
the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6-7 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM
MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH?*, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE). *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA
CHEESE, PROVOLONE AND WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE.
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT,
DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180786378 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.33 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.344
Each Weight: 5.18
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 78637

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: (11/373)2261 - Serving Size: (1{12 ;zza .
Serving Size (grams): 147 = Serving Size (grams): 118 =
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.18 = Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.15 -
Eaches/Case: 9 = Eaches/Case: 9 =
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 360 = Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 140 - Calories From Fat: 120 -
% Calories From Fat: 40% - % Calories From Fat: 40% -
Cal_ories From Saturated 60 _ Cal_ories From Saturated 50 )
Fat: Fat:
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 17% _ OSA)aﬁJarI;r;gsttc?m 18% )
Total Fat: 16 20% Total Fat: 13 16%
Saturated Fat: 7 37% Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 = Trans Fat: 0 =
Cholesterol: 35 12% Cholesterol: 30 9%
Sodium: 490 21% Sodium: 390 17%
Potassium: 433 10% Potassium: 346 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13% Total Carbohydrate: 28 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10%
Sugars: 9 - Sugars: 7 -
Added Sugars: 2 4% Added Sugars: 2 3%
Protein: 21 = Protein: 16 =
Vitamin A: 93 10% Vitamin A: 74 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 441 35% Calcium: 353 25%
Iron: 2.1 10% Iron: 1.7 10%
Whole Grain: 18 51% Whole Grain: 15 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nution data & caculatd and afored fo nformation pUrpoSeS: Some variation can oceu depending an several faciors This
s document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 78638

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Uncured Turkey Pepperoni Pizza combines mozzarella, provolone,
Cheddar, and Parmesan cheese for a flavor students will love!

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
® Parmesan, parsley and breadcrumb-crust topping adds crunch and flavor.
® Uncured turkey and beef pepperoni with no added preservatives, nitrates or nitrites.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097602 -Cut each 41.50 oz. Uncured Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza into 8 - 5.18 oz.
portions. Each 5.18 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 10-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 660 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78638

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F high fan for 14-16 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product
half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in
the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER), WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), UNCURED
TURKEY & BEEF PEPPERONI NO NITRATES OR NITRITES
ADDED EXCEPT FOR THOSE NATURALLY OCCURRING IN
CULTURED CELERY POWDER (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: SPICES, DEXTROSE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT,
CULTURED CELERY POWDER, CHERRY POWDER, LACTIC ACID
STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SUGAR, CITRIC
ACID, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE),
LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM
MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH?*, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA
CHEESE, PROVOLONE AND WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE.
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT,
DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180786385 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.74 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.344
Each Weight: 5.18
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 78638

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: (11/373)2261 - Serving Size: agg’;izza .
Serving Size (grams): 147 = Serving Size (grams): 118 =
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.18 = Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.15 -
Eaches/Case: 9 = Eaches/Case: 9 =
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 360 = Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 150 - Calories From Fat: 120 -
% Calories From Fat: 42% - % Calories From Fat: 40% -
Calories From Saturated Calories From Saturated
Fat: 60 ) Fat: >0 :
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 17% _ OSA)aﬁJarI;r;gsttc?m 18% )
Total Fat: 17 22% Total Fat: 13 17%
Saturated Fat: 7 37% Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 = Trans Fat: 0 =
Cholesterol: 45 15% Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 580 25% Sodium: 470 20%
Potassium: 450 10% Potassium: 360 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 12% Total Carbohydrate: 26 9%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10% Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: 9 - Sugars: 7 -
Added Sugars: 2 4% Added Sugars: 2 3%
Protein: 21 = Protein: 17 =
Vitamin A: 110 10% Vitamin A: 90 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 370 30% Calcium: 300 25%
Iron: 2.2 10% Iron: 1.8 10%
Whole Grain: 18 51% Whole Grain: 15 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nution data & caculatd and afored fo nformation pUrpoSeS: Some variation can oceu depending an several faciors This
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Buffalo Chicken Pizza- 78639

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Buffalo Chicken Pizza combines Frank's® RedHot® Sauce and
Ranch for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! Topped with seasoned chicken and a
blend of mozzarella and Cheddar cheese.

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
® Parmesan, parsley and breadcrumb-crust topping adds crunch and flavor.
® Offer new variety of pizza to increase participation.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.
¢ Offer buffalo sauce and ranch on the side to allow further
® customization and added spice.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095227 -Cut each 41.70 oz. Buffalo Style Chicken Pizza into 8 - 5.21 oz. portions. Each 5.21
oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Buffalo Chicken Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 360 calories with no more than 21 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber
and less than 850 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78639

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F low fan for 14-17 minutes IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6-7 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product half-way
through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may
require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6-7 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180786392 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.45 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.456
Each Weight: 5.21
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), COOKED
DICED WHITE CHICKEN MEAT (WHITE CHICKEN MEAT, WATER,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA, SALT, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
BLACK PEPPER, GROUND CELERY), CHEDDAR CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO
[COLORY]). SAUCE: BUFFALO SAUCE (VINEGAR, AGED CAYENNE
RED PEPPERS, SALT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CANOLA OIL, PAPRIKA, CARROT FIBER, XANTHAN GUM,
NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER), RANCH DRESSING
(SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, VINEGAR, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE
CONCENTRATE, GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR, PEA PROTEIN,
ONION, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, XANTHAM GUM, POTASSIUM
SORBATE, SORBIC ACID AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA
[PRESERVATIVES], SPICE, CREAM, TITANIUM DIOXIDE,
BUTTERMILK, GREEN ONIONS, NONFAT MILK).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Buffalo Chicken Pizza- 78639

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (11/382)2261
Serving Size (grams): 148
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.21
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 390
Calories From Fat: 170
% Calories From Fat: 43%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: 60
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 16%
Total Fat: 19
Saturated Fat: 7
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 45
Sodium: 750
Potassium: 386
Total Carbohydrate: 35
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 8
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 20
Vitamin A: 75
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 320
Iron: 2.2
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: kD [Pz -
(1189)

= Serving Size (grams): 118 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.17 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 90 -

= Calories: 310 -

= Calories From Fat: 140 -

= % Calories From Fat: 43% -

Calories From Saturated
) Fat: >0 :
o .

: -
24% Total Fat: 15 20%
37% Saturated Fat: 6 29%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
15% Cholesterol: 35 12%
32% Sodium: 600 26%
8% Potassium: 309 6%
13% Total Carbohydrate: 28 10%
11% Total Dietary Fiber: 2 9%
- Sugars: 6 -
4% Added Sugars: 2 3%
- Protein: 16 -
8% Vitamin A: 60 6%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
25% Calcium: 256 20%
10% Iron: 1.7 10%
51% Whole Grain: 15 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Wyment i85

Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Four Meat Pizza - 78640

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Primo Four Meat pizza topped with beef, ham, sausage, and pepperoni.

® Adds variety to menu to extend student participation.
® Great tasting, multi-grain whole grain rich crust.
® Four flavorful meats: beef, ham, sausage and pepperoni.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095230 -Cut each 42.40 oz. Four Meat Pizza into 8 - 5.30 oz. portions. Each 5.30 oz. portion
(by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and
1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Four Meat Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 19 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 750 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78640

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F low fan for 15-17 minutes IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6:30-7:00 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product
half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in
the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6.5-7 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT
REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI), COOKED
BEEF PATTY TOPPING (HAMBURGER [GROUND BEEF (NOT
MORE THAN 30% FAT), SEASONING (SALT, GROUND BLACK
PEPPER, WHOLE ANISE)], WATER, SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR,
SALT]), FULLY COOKED DICED SMOKED HAM WITH NATURAL
JUICES (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE),
COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST
SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING
{SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID,
BHA, BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY
FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE

GTIN (Case): 10072180786408 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.80 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.85
Each Weight: 5.30
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED
GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
~
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
%)W\’b"g‘&w Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Four Meat Pizza - 78640

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: %{gg;za
Serving Size (grams): 150
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.3
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 370
Calories From Fat: 150
% Calories From Fat: 41%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: 60
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 17%
Total Fat: 17
Saturated Fat: 7
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 40
Sodium: 650
Potassium: 489
Total Carbohydrate: 36
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars: 9
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 20
Vitamin A: 72
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 282
Iron: 2.4
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: (1&85;2261 -

= Serving Size (grams): 120 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.24 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 90 -

= Calories: 300 -

= Calories From Fat: 120 -

= % Calories From Fat: 39% -

Calories From Saturated
) Fat: 45 :
o .

: -
21% Total Fat: 13 17%
34% Saturated Fat: 5 27%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
13% Cholesterol: 30 11%
28% Sodium: 520 23%
10% Potassium: 391 8%
13% Total Carbohydrate: 29 10%
13% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10%
- Sugars: 7 -
5% Added Sugars: 2 4%
- Protein: 16 -
8% Vitamin A: 58 6%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
20% Calcium: 226 15%
15% Iron: 1.9 10%
51% Whole Grain: 15 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
%)W\;b\ﬂ&w Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza - 78647

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Featuring an improved crust, cheese melt, and sauce, your students will find a lot to love
about our new Signature Stuffed Crust Pizza!

® 51% whole grain.

® Improved cheese for quality melt that fills the crust cavity.

® A completely new crust that delivers more consistent performance.
* New great tasting sauce.

® Popular wedge slice.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095240 -Each 5.34 oz. Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 700 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78647

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place frozen pizzas on prepared pans. Preheat oven.
Rotate pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 350°F for 16-18
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 20-23 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking
time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 16-18 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 20-23 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: BAKED DOUGH (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, YEAST,
VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL], CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM LACTATE], SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY
FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES [CONTAINS WHEAT]),
RESTRICTED MELT CHEESE (PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, METHYLCELLULOSE). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL,
CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]), GARLIC AND BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL,
NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN). SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED
GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180786477 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 33.95 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 32.04
Each Weight: 5.34
Cube: 1.79
. . 18.75 x 14.63 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.25
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza - 78647

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion (1519)
Serving Size (grams): 151
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.34
Eaches/Case: 96
Inner Packs/Case: 1
Servings/Case: 96
Calories: 370
Calories From Fat: 140
% Calories From Fat: 38%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 14%
Total Fat: 16
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 25
Sodium: 600
Potassium: 512
Total Carbohydrate: 41
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars: 10
Added Sugars: 4
Protein: 16
Vitamin A: 135
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 375
Iron: 2.6
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Trky Pepp Chs/Chs Sub Pizza - 78648

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Featuring an improved crust, cheese melt, and sauce, your students will find a lot to love
about our new Signature Stuffed Crust

® 51% whole grain.

® Improved cheese for a quality melt that fills the crust cavity.

® A completely new crust that delivers more consistent performance.
* New great tasting sauce.

® Coined turkey pepperoni.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095239 -Each 5.32 oz. Stuffed Crust Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Trky Pepp Chs/Chs Sub Pizza must
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups
red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18
fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 750 of sodium. Case
pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78648

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place frozen pizzas on prepared pan. Preheat oven. Rotate
pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 15 to 20 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking
time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES

Conventional Oven | 425°F | 15-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: BAKED DOUGH (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, YEAST,
VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL], CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM LACTATE], SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY
FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES [CONTAINS WHEAT]),
RESTRICTED MELT CHEESE (PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, METHYLCELLULOSE). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL,
CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]), TURKEY AND BEEF
PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC
ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA,
BHT, CITRIC ACID), GARLIC AND BUTTER FLAVORED OIL (LIQUID
AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT,
SOY LECITHIN). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA
SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,

GTIN (Case): 10072180786484 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 35.05 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 31.92
Each Weight: 5.32
Cube: 1.79
. . 18.75 x 14.63 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.25
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
~
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
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TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Trky Pepp Chs/Chs Sub Pizza - 78648

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PORTION (1509) -
Serving Size (grams): 150 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.32 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 370 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 38% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 14% -
Total Fat: 16 20%
Saturated Fat: 6 31%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 650 28%
Potassium: 515 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 41 15%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 14%
Sugars: 9 -
Added Sugars: 4 7%
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: 117 15%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 330 25%
Iron: 2.6 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza - 78649

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Featuring an improved crust, cheese melt, and sauce, your students will find a lot to love
about our new Signature Stuffed Crust Pizza!

® 51% whole grain.
® Popular wedge slice.

® Improved cheese for a quality melt that fills the crust cavity.
* A completely new crust that delivers more consistent performance.

* New great tasting sauce.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095238 -Each 5.34 oz. Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 680 of sodium. Case pack of 96

per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78649

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place frozen pizzas on prepared pans. Preheat oven.
Rotate pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 350°F for 16-18
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 20-23 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking
time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 16-18 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 20-23 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180786491 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 35.01 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 32.04
Each Weight: 5.34
Cube: 1.79
. . 18.75 x 14.63 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.25
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

(days):

I L

R
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: BAKED DOUGH (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, YEAST,
VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL], CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM LACTATE], SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY
FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES [CONTAINS WHEAT]),
RESTRICTED MELT CHEESE (PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, METHYLCELLULOSE). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC AND
BUTTER FLAVORED OIL (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza - 78649

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PORTION (1519) -
Serving Size (grams): 151 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.34 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 370 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 38% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 70 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 19% -
Total Fat: 16 21%
Saturated Fat: 8 38%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 13%
Sodium: 580 25%
Potassium: 480 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 40 15%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 14%
Sugars: 10 -
Added Sugars: 4 7%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 82 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 346 25%
Iron: 2.3 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 4/8/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 78650

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Featuring an improved crust, cheese melt, and sauce, your students will find a lot to love
about our new Signature Stuffed Crust Pizza!

® 51% whole grain.

® Improved cheese for a quality melt that fills the crust cavity.

® A completely new crust that delivers more consistent performance.
* New great tasting sauce.

® Coined turkey pepperoni.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095237 -Each 5.32 oz. Stuffed Crust Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 730 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78650

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place frozen pizzas on prepared pan. Preheat oven. Rotate
pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 15 to 20 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking
time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 425°F | 15-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: BAKED DOUGH (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, YEAST,
VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL], CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM LACTATE], SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY
FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES [CONTAINS WHEAT]),
RESTRICTED MELT CHEESE (PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, METHYLCELLULOSE). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TURKEY AND
BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE,
LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA,
BHT, CITRIC ACID), GARLIC AND BUTTER FLAVORED OIL (LIQUID
AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT,
SOY LECITHIN). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA
SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180786507 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 35.62 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 31.92
Each Weight: 5.32
Cube: 1.79
. . 18.75 x 14.63 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.25
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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TONY'S® Signature™ 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 78650

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PORTION (1509) -
Serving Size (grams): 150 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.32 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 370 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 38% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 70 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 19% -
Total Fat: 16 21%
Saturated Fat: 8 38%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 13%
Sodium: 630 27%
Potassium: 489 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 40 15%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 14%
Sugars: 10 -
Added Sugars: 4 7%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 74 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 306 25%
Iron: 2.4 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 4/8/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 8-Cut - 78653

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Four Cheese Pizza combines mozzarella, Provolone, Cheddar and
Parmesan for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! The Parmesan, breadcrumb and
herb coating on the outside of the crust adds crunch and great flavor.

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
® Unique crust topping provides crunch and flavor to the crust.
® Offer new, on-trend pizza to keep the menu exciting!

® Multi-cheese blend adds additional flavor.

® Pre-sliced into 8 equal servings.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095228 -Each 5.18 oz. portion of Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 8-Cut must
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups
red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18
fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 590 of sodium. Case
pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78653

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
Place 1.5 pizza on a tray. Bake at 350°F for 14-17 minutes, High Fan. Rotate product halfway thru bake cycle.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Load 1 whole pre-sliced pizza. Bake at 420°F for 6-8 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances
in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins
to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6-8 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM
MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH?*, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE). *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA
CHEESE, PROVOLONE AND WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE.
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT,
DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180786538 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.95 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.344
Each Weight: 5.18
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 8-Cut - 78653

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/8 Pizza (1479) -
Serving Size (grams): 147 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.18 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 360 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 40% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 60 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17% -
Total Fat: 16 20%
Saturated Fat: 7 37%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 490 21%
Potassium: 433 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 9 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 21 -
Vitamin A: 93 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 441 35%
Iron: 2.1 10%
Whole Grain: 18 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 8-Cut - 78654

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Uncured Turkey Pepperoni Pizza combines mozzarella, provolone,
Cheddar, and Parmesan cheese for a flavor students will love!

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.

® Parmesan, parsley and breadcrumb-crust topping adds crunch and flavor.

® Uncured turkey and beef pepperoni with no added preservatives, nitrates or nitrites.
® Pre-sliced into 8 equal servings.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097603 -Each 5.18 oz. portion of Uncured Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 8-Cut must
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups
red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18
fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 660 of sodium. Case
pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78654

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165F. CONVECTION OVEN: Place
1.5 pizza on a tray. Bake at 350°F for 14-17 minutes, high fan. Rotate product halfway through the bake cycle.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Load 1 whole pre-sliced pizza . Bake at 420°F for 7-9 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances
in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins
to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER), WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), UNCURED
TURKEY & BEEF PEPPERONI NO NITRATES OR NITRITES
ADDED EXCEPT FOR THOSE NATURALLY OCCURRING IN
CULTURED CELERY POWDER (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: SPICES, DEXTROSE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT,
CULTURED CELERY POWDER, CHERRY POWDER, LACTIC ACID
STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SUGAR, CITRIC
ACID, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE),
LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM
MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH?*, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA
CHEESE, PROVOLONE AND WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE.
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT,
DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180786545 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.95 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.344
Each Weight: 5.18
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 8-Cut - 78654

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/8 Pizza (1479) -
Serving Size (grams): 147 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.18 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 360 -
Calories From Fat: 150 -

% Calories From Fat: 42% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 60 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17% -
Total Fat: 17 22%
Saturated Fat: 7 37%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 580 25%
Potassium: 450 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10%
Sugars: 9 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 21 -
Vitamin A: 110 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 370 30%
Iron: 2.2 10%
Whole Grain: 18 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Cheese Pizza 50/50 - 78673

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Crispy whole grain thin crust topped with our tomato sauce and blended mozzarella cheese;

all in a convenient 4"x6" size.
® Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093240 -Each 4.60 oz. Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern

Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,

USDA 08-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Cheese Pizza 50/50 must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 580 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78673

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheet pan.
Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. Note: For food safety and quality cook before
eating to an internal temperature of 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature
may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 00072180786739 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.73 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 27.60
Each Weight: 4.60
Cube: 1.27
. . . 17.38 x 13.5 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 0.38
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS:
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR,
GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM LACTATE), SALT, CORN STARCH, WHEAT STARCH,
L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]). SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED
GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Cheese Pizza 50/50 - 78673

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (130g) -
Serving Size (grams): 130 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.6 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -

% Calories From Fat: 31% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 35 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 11% -
Total Fat: 11 14%
Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 480 21%
Potassium: 522 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: 109 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 307 25%
Iron: 2.6 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 50/50 Cheese - 78674

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Crispy whole grain thin crust topped with our tomato sauce, blended mozzarella cheese, and
diced pepperoni; all in a convenient 4"x6" size.

® Our unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093241 -Each 4.48 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 50/50 Cheese must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 650 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78674

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheet pans.
Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. NOTE: For food safety and quality cook before
eating to an internal temperature of 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature
may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 00072180786746 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.35 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.88

Each Weight: 4.48

Cube: 1.29

Dimensions (LxWxH): 375'38 x13.5x

Cases/Pallet: 64

Tie: 8

High: 8

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300

Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR,
GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM LACTATE), SALT, CORN STARCH, WHEAT STARCH,
L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]), FAT REDUCED
PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT,
LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 50/50 Cheese - 78674

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (1279)
Serving Size (grams): 127
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.48
Eaches/Case: 96
Inner Packs/Case: 12
Servings/Case: 96
Calories: 300
Calories From Fat: 100
% Calories From Fat: 33%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 35
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 12%
Total Fat: 11
Saturated Fat: 4
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 15
Sodium: 550
Potassium: 508
Total Carbohydrate: 35
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars: 7
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 15
Vitamin A: 83
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 242
Iron: 2.8
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
%)W\’b"g‘&w Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz - 78697

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

4x6 with whole grain goodness. Your kids will love the great taste and authentic appearance
and you'll feel great serving it. Whole Grain item 78697 includes 51% whole grains. We use
white whole wheat flour for a texture and appearance similar to traditional white crust. CN
approved.

® Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093242 -Each 4.50 oz Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 08-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78697

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheet pans.
Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. NOTE: For food safety and quality cook before
eating to internal tempature of 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may
require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 00072180786975 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 27.00

Each Weight:

Cube: 1.29

Dimensions (LxWxH): 375'38 x13.5x

Cases/Pallet: 64

Tie: 8

High: 8

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300

Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz - 78697

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (128g) -
Serving Size (grams): 128 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.5 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -

% Calories From Fat: 33% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 15% -
Total Fat: 11 14%
Saturated Fat: 5 27%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 440 19%
Potassium: 486 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: 0 0%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 263 20%
Iron: 2.3 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 100% - 78698

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

New Whole Grain 100% Mozzarella cheese, 4x6 Pizza, a product with 51% whole grains. We
use white whole wheat flour for a texture and appearance similar to traditional white crust.
Consumer benefits a nutritionally enhanced pizza that offers health benefits to consumers.
Better Nutrition, lower in fat, and sodium while delivering higher fiber. Commodity Friendly

78698 is available for commodity processing.

® Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.

® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093243 -Each 4.48 oz Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the

Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 100% must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange

vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 630 of sodium. Case pack of 96

per case.
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78698

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheets pans.
Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. NOTE: For food safety and quality cook before
eating to internal temperature of 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven,

cooking time and temperature may require adjustment.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case):
Gross Weight: 30.26
Net Weight: 26.88
Each Weight: 4.48
Cube: 1.29
Dimensions (LxXWxH): ;75'38 x135x
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life

) 0
(days):

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 4/8/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019

00072180786982 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK,
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
[SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6),
RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 100% - 78698

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (1279) -
Serving Size (grams): 127 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.48 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -

% Calories From Fat: 34% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 14% -
Total Fat: 12 15%
Saturated Fat: 5 27%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 530 23%
Potassium: 484 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: 0 0%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 222 15%
Iron: 2.5 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG 4x6 Sausage Pizza 100% Mozz - 78771

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Now your students can enjoy the great taste of TONY'S® Pizza on a 51% whole grain crust.
It's the same sauce and cheese that kids know and love. Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for
easy handling and pan utilization.

® Our quality crust, cheese and sauce that kids love.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for easy handling and pan utilization.
® Easy preparation from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093244 -Each 4.69 oz Turkey Sausage with Textured Vegetable Protein Pizza provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG 4x6 Sausage Pizza 100% Mozz must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 12 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 4 grams of fiber and less than 570 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78771

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined
sheet pans. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for
13 to 16 minutes. NOTE: For food safety and quality cook before eating to an internal temperature of 165°F. Due
to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustment. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180787719 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 31.78 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 28.14
Each Weight: 4.69
Cube: 1.37
. . 17.38 x 13.5x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.13
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TURKEY SAUSAGE AND TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN {HYDROLYZED CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST,
WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN}, SUGAR], WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE,
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
VITAMIN B12]). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA
SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG 4x6 Sausage Pizza 100% Mozz - 78771

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1339) -
Serving Size (grams): 133 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.69 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 90 -

% Calories From Fat: 30% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 40 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 13% -
Total Fat: 10 13%
Saturated Fat: 45 22%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 9%
Sodium: 470 21%
Potassium: 576 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 5 18%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: 0 0%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 212 15%
Iron: 2.7 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 4/8/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 78985

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza.

® 51% Whole Grain crust.
® Same product as the Original but with a 51% whole grain crust.
® Part of The Kitchen Circle# rewards program.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® \/ersatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095231 -Cut each 44.53 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 equal 5.56 oz. portions. Each 5.56 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 3.00 oz. equivalent grains,
and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of
this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 3.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 370 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 540 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78985

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK BEFORE SERVING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN.
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13-17 minutes on High Fan.
Place pizza on parchment lined baking tray. For even cooking, rotate pans part way through baking time. NOTE:
Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when
cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN
OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
WHEAT GLUTEN, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SEA SALT,
DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, SALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED
ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789850 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.04 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 25.048
Each Weight: 5.56
Cube: 1.82
. . . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 78985

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (11/282)2261
Serving Size (grams): 158
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.56
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 400
Calories From Fat: 140
% Calories From Fat: 36%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: 60
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 15%
Total Fat: 16
Saturated Fat: 7
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 35
Sodium: 440
Potassium: 468
Total Carbohydrate: 43
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars: 7
Added Sugars: 1
Protein: 19
Vitamin A: 73
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 341
Iron: 2.4
Whole Grain: 26

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: LD [Pz -
(1269)

= Serving Size (grams): 126 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.45 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 90 -

= Calories: 320 -

= Calories From Fat: 120 -

= % Calories From Fat: 36% -

Calories From Saturated
) Fat: >0 :
o .

: -
21% Total Fat: 13 17%
36% Saturated Fat: 6 29%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
12% Cholesterol: 30 10%
19% Sodium: 350 15%
10% Potassium: 375 8%
16% Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
16% Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
- Sugars: 6 -
2% Added Sugars: 1 2%
- Protein: 15 -
8% Vitamin A: 59 6%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
25% Calcium: 273 20%
15% Iron: 2 10%
51% Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Wyment i85

Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 78986

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" Rolled Edge Pepperoni Pizza.

® 51% Whole Grain crust.
® Same product as the Original but with a 51% whole grain crust.
® Part of The Kitchen Circle# rewards program.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® \/ersatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095232 -Cut each 44.78 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni into 8 equal 5.59 oz.
portions. Each 5.59 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
3.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 3.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 380 calories with no more than 20 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 680 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78986

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN.
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F high fan for 13-17 minutes.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 450°F for 15-17 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle in convection oven.
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is
done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 450 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180789867 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.18 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 25.189
Each Weight: 5.59
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN
OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
WHEAT GLUTEN, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SEA SALT,
DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, SALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK,
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED
ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 78986

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: (11/293)2261 - Serving Size: %{éggF;izza -
Serving Size (grams): 159 = Serving Size (grams): 127 =
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.59 = Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.47 -
Eaches/Case: 9 = Eaches/Case: 9 =
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 410 = Calories: 330 -
Calories From Fat: 160 - Calories From Fat: 130 -
% Calories From Fat: 39% - % Calories From Fat: 38% -
Calories From Saturated Calories From Saturated
Fat: 60 ) Fat: >0 :
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 15% _ OSA)aﬁJarI;r;gsttc?m 16% )
Total Fat: 18 23% Total Fat: 14 18%
Saturated Fat: 7 37% Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 = Trans Fat: 0 =
Cholesterol: 40 13% Cholesterol: 30 11%
Sodium: 580 25% Sodium: 470 20%
Potassium: 469 10% Potassium: 375 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 43 16% Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16% Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
Sugars: 7 - Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 1 2% Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 20 = Protein: 16 =
Vitamin A: 99 10% Vitamin A: 79 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 276 20% Calcium: 221 15%
Iron: 2.8 15% Iron: 2.3 15%
Whole Grain: 26 51% Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nution data & caculatd and afored fo nformation pUrpoSeS: Some variation can oceu depending an several faciors This
s document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Cheese Pizza -10 cut - 78987

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza.

® 51% Whole Grain crust.

® Same product as the Original but with a 51% whole grain crust.
® Part of The Kitchen Circle# rewards program.

® Pre-Sliced into 10 equal sized pieces.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® \/ersatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095233 -Each 4.45 oz. portion of Cheese Pizza provides 1.50 oz. equivalent meat alternate,
and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Cheese Pizza -10 cut must provide 1.50 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 290 calories with no more than 15 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber
and less than 450 of sodium. Case pack of 90 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78987

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN.
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13-17 minutes on High Fan.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 450°F for 16-18 minutes on middle rack. Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle in
convection oven. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN
OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
WHEAT GLUTEN, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SEA SALT,
DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, SALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED
ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 450 °F | 16-18 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789874 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.19 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 25.048
Each Weight: 4.45
Cube: 1.82
. . . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Cheese Pizza -10 cut - 78987

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza (1269) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.45 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 320 -
Calories From Fat: 120 -

% Calories From Fat: 36% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 16% -
Total Fat: 13 17%
Saturated Fat: 6 29%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 350 15%
Potassium: 375 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
Sugars: 6 -
Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: 59 6%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 273 20%
Iron: 2 10%
Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza-10 cut - 78998

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® 16" Bold Pepperoni Pre-Sliced Pizza-CN

® 51% Whole Grain crust with our signature rolled edge.
® Same toppings as the Original BIG DADDY'S® Pizza.
® Part of The Kitchen Circle# rewards program.

® 100% Mozzarella.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® \/ersatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095234 -Each 4.47 oz. portion of Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 1.50 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza -10 cut must
provide 1.50 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to
provide a minimum of 300 calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 3 grams of fiber and less than 570 of sodium. Case pack of 90 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78998

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN.
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13-17 minutes on High Fan.
Conventional OVEN: 450°F for 16-18 minutes. Use Middle Rack. Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle in
convection oven. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 450 °F | 16-18 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180789980 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.18 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 25.189
Each Weight: 4.47
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN
OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
WHEAT GLUTEN, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SEA SALT,
DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, SALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK,
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED
ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza-10 cut - 78998

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza (1279g) -
Serving Size (grams): 127 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.47 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 330 -
Calories From Fat: 130 -

% Calories From Fat: 38% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 16% -
Total Fat: 14 18%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 11%
Sodium: 470 20%
Potassium: 375 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: 79 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 221 15%
Iron: 2.3 15%
Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Last Update Date: 11/14/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




TONY'S® 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Cheese Pizza - 74772

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Tony's® 16" WG Par-Baked Pre-Sliced Cheese Pizza offers a great tasting pizza solution at
an entry-level 16" price point. Made with 100% mozzarella cheese and Tony's® traditional
pizza sauce.

® Student preferred taste at an entry-level 16" price point

® Par-baked crust for ease of preparation & consistent quality

® 10-cut, 2G/2M + 1/8 cup vegetable credit per serving increases pan & oven utilization
® Pre-sliced into 10 equal servings

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096314 -Each 4.70 oz. portion of Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 10-17.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 290 calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 510 of sodium. Case pack of 80 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 74772

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F low fan for 17-19 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Pre-heat at 400°F and bake for 7.5 - 8.0 minutes.
NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time in convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is
completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 17-19 MIN Prepare from frozen state

Conveyor Oven 400 °F | 7.5-8.0 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180747720 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.19 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.50
Each Weight: 4.70
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: SUGAR, SEA SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, MONO-
AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PARMESAN
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, DEXTROSE,
SALT, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), DRIED GARLIC, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET
POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Cheese Pizza - 74772

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza (1339g) -
Serving Size (grams): 133 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.7 -
Eaches/Case: 8 -
Inner Packs/Case: 2 -
Servings/Case: 80 -
Calories: 320 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 42% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 60 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 19% -
Total Fat: 15 19%
Saturated Fat: 7 34%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 420 18%
Potassium: 380 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 30 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 1 3%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 70 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 350 25%
Iron: 1.6 8%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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VILLA PRIMA® SCRATCH READY® 16" Pizza- 74795

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Zesty tomato sauce and 100% mozzarella cheese atop a pre-proofed pizza, add your own
toppings for an authentic pizzeria quality pizza.

® Consistent performance - dough is pre-proofed, resulting in a perfect pizza.
® Controls cost - sauce and cheese are already added, consistent every time.
® Reduces waste - no more trying to anticipate how many pizzas to prepare.
® Canvas for creativity - allows you more time to be creative!

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Stretch or shape it - Slack out for 20 minutes, then form into shape of choice.
® Create a custom edge - flute, braid, crimp, scallop, or pinch the edge.

® Add as few or as many toppings for your own signature pizzeria quality pizza.
® Add topicals (herbs, seeds, cheese, etc.) to the crust edge.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. For food safety and quality, cook before eating to an
internal temperature of 160°F. For best results, cook from frozen state. allow to cool for 30 seconds before
cutting. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Preheat to 420°F. Cook pizza for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat to
350°F. Cook pizza for 14-16 minutes, high fan. Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle in convection oven.
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is
done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Cook from frozen. Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180747959 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 20.03 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.625
Each Weight: 5.25
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND, PARMESAN
CHEESES (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), YEAST, TOMATO PASTE, YELLOW CORNMEAL,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, SEA SALT, HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DATEM, WHEAT
GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA, DRIED
GARLIC, GUAR GUM, CITRIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN, DRIED ONION,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




VILLA PRIMA® SCRATCH READY® 16" Pizza- 74795

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (11/392)2261
Serving Size (grams): 149
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.25
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 370
Calories From Fat: 100
% Calories From Fat: 26%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: S0
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 14%
Total Fat: 11
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 20
Sodium: 550
Potassium: 415
Total Carbohydrate: 54
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 8
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 15
Vitamin A: 40
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 195
Iron: 3.6
Whole Grain: 0

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: (1{22Pgi)zza -

= Serving Size (grams): 132 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.66 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 81 -

= Calories: 330 -

- Calories From Fat: 90 -

= % Calories From Fat: 27% -

Calories From Saturated

) Fat: 45 :

_ ‘;A)at(?alories from Saturated 13% )
14% Total Fat: 10 12%
28% Saturated Fat: 5 25%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
7% Cholesterol: 20 7%
24% Sodium: 490 21%
8% Potassium: 368 8%
20% Total Carbohydrate: 48 17%
9% Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
- Sugars: 7 -
3% Added Sugars: 1 3%
- Protein: 13 -
4% Vitamin A: 36 4%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
15% Calcium: 173 15%
20% Iron: 3.2 20%
0% Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Wyment i85

Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza- 10 Cut - 74849

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Tony's® 16" WG Par-Baked Pre-Sliced Pepperoni Pizza offers a great tasting pizza solution
at an entry-level 16" price point. Made with 100% mozzarella cheese, turkey & beef
pepperoni and Tony's® traditional pizza sauce.

® Student preferred taste at an entry-level 16" price point

® Par-baked crust for ease of preparation & consistent quality

® 10-cut, 2G/2M + 1/8 cup vegetable credit per serving increases pan & oven utilization
® Pre-sliced into 10 equal servings

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096315 -Each 4.71 oz. portion of Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-17.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 10 Cut must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 290 calories with no more than 17 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 570 of sodium. Case pack of 80
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 74849

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F low for 17-19 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Pre-heat at 400°F and bake for 7.5 8.0 minutes. NOTE:
Rotate product half-way through bake time in convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time
and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted
in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 17-19 MIN Prepare from frozen state

Impingement Oven | 400 °F | 7.35-7.75 MIN
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: SUGAR, SEA SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, MONO-
AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TURKEY AND
BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE,
LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA,
BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), DRIED GARLIC, PAPRIKA, CITRIC
ACID, BEET POWDER.

GTIN (Case): 10072180748499 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.84 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.55
Each Weight: 4.71
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza- 10 Cut - 74849

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza (1349) -
Serving Size (grams): 134 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.71 -
Eaches/Case: 8 -
Inner Packs/Case: 2 -
Servings/Case: 80 -
Calories: 330 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 40% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 60 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 19% -
Total Fat: 15 19%
Saturated Fat: 7 33%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 14%
Sodium: 500 22%
Potassium: 400 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 30 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
Sugars: 7 -
Added Sugars: 1 3%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 90 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 300 25%
Iron: 1.8 10%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 5" Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza- IW - 78314

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy Tony's popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust smothered with tomato sauce,
uncured coin pepperoni, and 100% real mozzaerlla cheese.

® Signature Tony's sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.

® Topped with 100% real mozzarella and coin-shaped turkey pepperoni.
® Individually wrapped for your convenience.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® This product will be 2 m/ma and 2 grain credits and 1/8 cup vegetable.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096988 -Each 4.98 oz. Uncured Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza provides, 2.00 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 5" Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza - IW must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 620 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78314

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES COOK BEFORE EATING FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE
EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Place 15 pizzas on 18" x 26" baking sheet. Pizzas may
remain in plastic wrap. Product must be cooked from frozen state. Rotate pans one half turn half way through
cooking to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: 1. Preheat oven to 350°F. 2. Cook 25 to 27
minutes. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and temperature
may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 25-27 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783148 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 20.03 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight: 4.98
Cube: 1.19
. . 15.88 x 10.88 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.88
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 10
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): |[300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), UNCURED
TURKEY & BEEF PEPPERONI NO NITRATES OR NITRITES
ADDED EXCEPT FOR THOSE NATURALLY OCCURRING IN
CULTURED CELERY POWDER (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: SPICES, DEXTROSE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT,
CULTURED CELERY POWDER, CHERRY POWDER, LACTIC ACID
STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SUGAR, CITRIC
ACID, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 5" Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza- IW - 78314

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1419) -
Serving Size (grams): 141 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.98 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 60 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 120 -

% Calories From Fat: 37% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17% -
Total Fat: 13 17%
Saturated Fat: 6 28%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 11%
Sodium: 520 23%
Potassium: 460 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 31 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 2 5%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 70 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 240 20%
Iron: 2.3 15%
Whole Grain: 17 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza - IW - 78315

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy Tony's popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust smothered with tomato sauce and
100% real mozzarella cheese.

® Signature Tony's sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.
® Individually wrapped for your convenience.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096898 -Each 4.98 oz Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza - IW must provide 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78315

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 15 pizzas in 18" x 26" baking sheet. Convection oven
times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven to 350 °F. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 22-24 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and
number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn
half way through cooking to prevent cheese from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 22-24 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783155 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 20.03 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight:
Cube: 1.19
. . 15.88 x 10.88 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 1188
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 10
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza - IW - 78315

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (1419)
Serving Size (grams): 141
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.98
Eaches/Case: 60
Inner Packs/Case: 60
Servings/Case: 60
Calories: 310
Calories From Fat: 120
% Calories From Fat: 37%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17%
Total Fat: 13
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 30
Sodium: 440
Potassium: 440
Total Carbohydrate: 31
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 9
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 16
Vitamin A: 60
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 280
Iron: 2.1
Whole Grain: 17

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® WG Cheese/Cheese Substitute Sausage & Country Gravy Breakfast Pizza - 78352

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

TONY'S® breakfast squares are a delicious way to start the day, and now even healthier
with a 51% whole grain crust and turkey sausage.

® One of our most popular items, featuring flavorful breakfast turkey sausage.
® Topped with a 50/50 blend of real mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese.
® Easily break apart each sheet into 16 breakfast squares.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095789 -Cut each 48.00 oz. Breakfast Square into 16 - 3.00 oz. portions. Each 3.00 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.50 oz. equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-17).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® WG Cheese/Cheese Substitute Sausage & Country Gravy Breakfast Pizza must
provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to
provide a minimum of 180 calories with no more than 9 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 2 grams of fiber and less than 430 of sodium. Case pack of 128 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78352

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY, COOK TO AN
INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F BEFORE SERVING.Place frozen pizzas in 18"x26"x1/2" prepared pans.
CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15 to 17 minutes. Rotate pan ¥z way through bake time. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783520 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.11 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 24.00
Each Weight: 3.00
Cube: 1.36
. . 17.5x13.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS: COOKED
TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING (SALT,
SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SOYBEAN OIL, BHA, BHT), WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR], WATER), LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL,
CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]). SAUCE: NONFAT MILK,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CREAM,
SALT, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® WG Cheese/Cheese Substitute Sausage & Country Gravy Breakfast Pizza - 78352

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (85Q)
Serving Size (grams): 85
Serving Size (weight 02): 3
Eaches/Case: 128
Inner Packs/Case: 8
Servings/Case: 128
Calories: 210
Calories From Fat: 60
% Calories From Fat: 30%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 20
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 8%
Total Fat: 7
Saturated Fat: 2
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 15
Sodium: 330
Potassium: 284
Total Carbohydrate: 25
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 5
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 10
Vitamin A: 0
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 168
Iron: 1.8
Whole Grain: 14

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 51% WG Bacon Scramble Breakfast Pizza - 78353

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

TONY'S® breakfast squares are a delicious way to start the day, and now even healthier
with a 51% whole grain crust and turkey bacon.

® One of our most popular items, featuring flavorful breakfast turkey bacon.

® Topped with reduced fat cheese, turkey bacon, and eggs for a hearty breakfast.
® Easily break apart each sheet into 16 breakfast squares.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097440 -Each 2.95 oz. Turkey Bacon Scramble provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 1.50 oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-18).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 51% WG Bacon Scramble Breakfast Pizza must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 180
calories with no more than 10 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber and
less than 420 of sodium. Case pack of 128 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78353

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:
COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY, COOK TO AN

INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F BEFORE SERVING. Place frozen pizzas in prepared 18"x26"x1/2" pans.

CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15 to 17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 25 to 27 minutes. Rotate
pan one half turn halfway through bake time to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: Due to variances in oven
regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 25-27 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783537 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 26.85 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 23.60 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.95
Cube: 1.36
: - 17.5x13.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):

. .
i
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS:
SCRAMBLED EGG (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL,
CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), CHEDDAR
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES,
ANNATTO [COLOR]), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), TURKEY BACON (WHITE TURKEY, MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY FAT, SALT, SUGAR, WATER,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SMOKE
BACON FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST
EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS NATURAL SMOKE
FLAVOR), SUGAR, SALT], SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, ROSEMARY
EXTRACT, SODIUM NITRITE, VEGETABLE OIL). SAUCE: NONFAT
MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
CREAM, SALT, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 51% WG Bacon Scramble Breakfast Pizza - 78353

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (849) -
Serving Size (grams): 84 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 2.95 -
Eaches/Case: 128 -
Inner Packs/Case: 8 -
Servings/Case: 128 -
Calories: 210 -
Calories From Fat: 80 -

% Calories From Fat: 38% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 35 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17% -
Total Fat: 9 11%
Saturated Fat: 4 19%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 60 20%
Sodium: 340 15%
Potassium: 190 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 22 8%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 6%
Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 2 3%
Protein: 10 -
Vitamin A: 40 4%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 160 10%
Iron: 15 8%
Whole Grain: 13 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza - 78356

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty sauce, finished with
tastefully blended mozzarella cheese.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.
® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.
® Cook directly from freezer for less prep time.
® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

95346 -Each 4.94 oz. French Bread Pizza with Cheese / Cheese Substitute provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of -1
grams of fiber and less than 540 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78356

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
Not ready to eat. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. ARRANGE PIZZAS IN A
SINGLE LAYER ON PARCHMENT LINED SHEET PAN. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F, LOW FAN for 18 - 20
MINUTES CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 18 - 20 MINUTES NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking times and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 375°F | 18-20 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 18-20 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783568 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 2210 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.525
Each Weight: 4.94
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxXWxH): é95.13 x14.13x
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER
[WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, SOYBEAN OIL, ENZYMES],
SEA SALT, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NON FAT DRY MILK), CHEESE
BLEND (LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES],
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE [WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN (MILK), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY,
NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2),
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3),
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A
PALMITATE)]), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [31% NTSS],
SEASONING [MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, DEXTROSE,
SEA SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF DRIED ONION, SPICE,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED
GARLIC, CITRIC ACID]).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza - 78356

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1409) -
Serving Size (grams): 140 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.94 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -

% Calories From Fat: 34% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 35 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 12% -
Total Fat: 11 14%
Saturated Fat: 4 21%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 7%
Sodium: 440 19%
Potassium: 420 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 0%
Sugars: 4 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: - 15%
Vitamin C: - 10%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 360 30%
Iron: 2.6 15%
Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza - 78357

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty sauce, topped with diced
pepperoni & tastefully blended mozzarella cheese.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.

® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Topped with pork-beef diced pepperoni for delicious pepperoni taste in every bite.
® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.
® Cook directly from freezer for less prep time.
® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095348 -Each 4.93 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of -1 grams of fiber and less than 660 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78357

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
Not ready to eat. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. ARRANGE PIZZAS IN A
SINGLE LAYER ON PARCHMENT LINED SHEET PAN. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F, LOW FAN for 18 - 20
MINUTES CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 22 - 24 MINUTES NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking times and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 375°F | 18-20 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 22 -24 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783575 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 2226 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.488
Each Weight: 4.93
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxXWxH): é95'13 x14.13x
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER
[WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, SOYBEAN OIL, ENZYMES],
SEA SALT, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NON FAT DRY MILK), CHEESE
BLEND (LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES],
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE [WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN (MILK), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY,
NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2),
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3),
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]),
SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [31% NTSS], SEASONING
[MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SEA SALT,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID]), REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1),
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® French Bread 6" Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza - 78357

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1409) -
Serving Size (grams): 140 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.93 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -

% Calories From Fat: 36% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 40 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 13% -
Total Fat: 12 16%
Saturated Fat: 45 23%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 9%
Sodium: 560 24%
Potassium: 400 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 0%
Sugars: 4 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 10%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 280 20%
Iron: 2.9 15%
Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza - 78359

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty garlic sauce, finished with
tastefully blended mozzarella & provolone cheeses.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Delicious three cheese blend combined with our zesty garlic sauce.
® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.

® Serve with marinara sauce for great Italian dunker style entree item.
® Cook directly from freezer for less prep time.

® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095350 -Each 4.29 oz. Multi Cheese/Cheese Substitute Garlic French Bread provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 12-16).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 290
calories with no more than 17 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber and
less than 680 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78359

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
Not ready to eat. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. ARRANGE PIZZAS IN A
SINGLE LAYER ON PARCHMENT LINED SHEET PAN. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F, LOW FAN for 17 - 19
MINUTES CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 18 - 20 MINUTES NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking times and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 375°F | 17-19 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 18-20 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783599 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.25 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 16.088
Each Weight: 4.29
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): ;95'13 x14.13x
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER
[WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, SOYBEAN OIL, ENZYMES],
SEA SALT, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NON FAT DRY MILK), CHEESE
BLEND (PROVOLONE CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES], LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES],
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE [WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN (MILK), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY,
NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2),
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3),
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE)],
SUBSTITUTE YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESE [WATER, CASEIN,
(MILK), SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE
CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES,
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO, NATURAL FLAVOR,
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE
(VITAMIN B3), FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE]), SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN,
ANNATTO, TURMERIC (COLOR)], GUM BLEND [XANTHAN GUM,
GUAR GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE], NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY
LECITHIN).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza - 78359

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1229) -
Serving Size (grams): 122 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.29 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 320 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 42% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 16% -
Total Fat: 15 20%
Saturated Fat: 6 31%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 580 25%
Potassium: 200 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 30 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 0%
Sugars: 3 -
Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 8%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 340 25%
Iron: 2.3 15%
Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza - 78364

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy Tony's® signature tomato sauce and 100% mozzarella
cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® A kid-favorite! Signature Tony's flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Bulk packed for convenient prep.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096893 -Each 4.46 0z. Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 250 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 510 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78364

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 24 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 18 to 21 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 24 to 26
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time

and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese

from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-21 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783643 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22 00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.07
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 1.26
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 281'24 X 14.56 x
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza - 78364

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:

Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight 02):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:

Calories:

Calories From Fat:

% Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
% Calories from Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Added Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Vitamin D:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 pizza (1269)
126

4.46

72

12

72

280

110

38%

19%
12

30
410
390
26

15
60

280
1.8
16

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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16%
29%

10%
18%
8%

10%
10%

4%

6%
0%
0%
20%
10%
52%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Pepperoni Pizza- 78365

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy Tony's® signature tomato sauce, diced pepperoni, and 100%
mozzarella cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® A kid-favorite! Signature Tony's flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Bulk packed.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® CN information: 2 m/ma, 2 grain, and 1/8 cup vegetable per serving.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT
REDUCED PEPPERONI MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY
INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY),
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES,
BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR
PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA
SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096896 -Each 4.51 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni made with Turkey, Beef, provides
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 590 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78365

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 24 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 18 to 21 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 24 to 26
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time
and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese
from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
18-21 MINUTES

24-26 MINUTES

Convection Oven 350 °F Prepare from frozen state

Conventional Oven | 400 °F

Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:

Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783650 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 2223 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.295
Each Weight: 4.51
Cube: 1.26
Dimensions (LxWxH): 18.44 x14.56 x
8.13

Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life

. 0
(days):
¥ Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
H Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
i NS document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
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Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Pepperoni Pizza- 78365

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:

Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight 02):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:

Calories:

Calories From Fat:

% Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
% Calories from Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Added Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Vitamin D:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 pizza (1279)
127

4.51

72

12

72

290

120

40%

18%
13

35
490
420
26

16
60

260
2
16

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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17%
30%

11%
21%
8%

10%
10%

6%

6%
0%
0%
20%
10%
52%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese PizzalW - 78366

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy Tony's® signature tomato sauce and 100% mozzarella
cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust. Individually wrapped.

® A kid-favorite! Signature Tony's flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Individually wrapped for your convenience.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096894 -Each 4.46 oz. Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza IW must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 250 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 510 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78366

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES COOK BEFORE EATING FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE
EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Place 24 pizzas on 18" x 26" baking sheet. Pizzas may
remain in plastic wrap. Product must be cooked from frozen state. Rotate pans one half turn half way through
cooking to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: 1. Preheat oven to 375°F. 2. Cook 27 to 29
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 1. Preheat oven to 400°F. 2. Cook 26 to 28 minutes. Due to variances in
oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 27-29 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 26-28 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783667 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22 00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.07
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 1.26
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 281'24 X 14.56 x
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 2
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese PizzalW - 78366

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:

Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight 02):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:

Calories:

Calories From Fat:

% Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
% Calories from Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Added Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Vitamin D:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 pizza (1269)
126

4.46

72

72

72

280

110

38%

19%
12

30
410
390
26

15
60

280
1.8
16

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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16%
29%

10%
18%
8%

10%
10%

4%

6%
0%
0%
20%
10%
52%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
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Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Pepp Pizza W - 78367

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy Tony's® signature tomato sauce, diced pepperoni, and 100%
mozzarella cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust. Individually
wrapped.

® A kid-favorite! Signature Tony's flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Individually wrapped for your convenience.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® CN information: 2 m/ma, 2 grain, and 1/8 cup vegetable per serving.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096897 -Each 4.51 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni made with Turkey, Beef, provides
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Pepp Pizza IW must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 590 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78367

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES COOK BEFORE EATING FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE
EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Place 24 pizzas on 18" x 26" baking sheet. Pizzas may
remain in plastic wrap. Product must be cooked from frozen state. Rotate pans one half turn half way through
cooking to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: 1. Preheat oven to 375°F. 2. Cook 24 to 26
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 1. Preheat oven to 400°F. 2. Cook 26 to 28 minutes. Due to variances in
oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375 °F | 24-26 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 26-28 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783674 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.23 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.295
Each Weight: 4.51
Cube: 1.26
Dimensions (LxWxH): 18.44x14.56 x
8.13
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT
REDUCED PEPPERONI MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY
INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY),
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES,
BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR
PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA
SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Pepp PizzalW - 78367

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:

Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight 02):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:

Calories:

Calories From Fat:

% Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
% Calories from Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Added Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Vitamin D:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 pizza (1279)
127

4.51

72

72

72

290

120

40%

18%
13

35
490
420
26

16
60

260
2
16

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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17%
30%

11%
21%
8%

10%
10%

6%

6%
0%
0%
20%
10%
52%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza - 78368

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy Tony's popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust smothered with tomato sauce and
100% real mozzarella cheese.

® Signature Tony's sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.
® Bulk packed.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096898 -Each 4.98 oz Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 540 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78368

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 15 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 16 to 18 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 24 to 26
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time

and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese

from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 16-18 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783681 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.98 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight: 4.98
Cube: 1.30
. . 15.81 x 10.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 13.13
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
High: 6
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza - 78368

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (1419) -
Serving Size (grams): 141 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.98 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 120 -

% Calories From Fat: 37% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17% -
Total Fat: 13 17%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 440 19%
Potassium: 440 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 31 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 9 -
Added Sugars: 2 5%
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: 60 6%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 280 20%
Iron: 2.1 10%
Whole Grain: 17 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza - 78369

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy Tony's popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust smothered with tomato sauce, coin
pepperoni, and 100% real mozzarella cheese.

® Signature Tony's sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.

® Topped with 100% real mozzarella and coin-shaped turkey pepperoni.
® Bulk packed.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® This product will be 2 m/ma and 2 grain credits and 1/8 cup vegetable

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096899 -Each 4.98 oz. Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides, 2.00 oz equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 610 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78369

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 15 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 16 to 18 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 27 to 29
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time
and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese
from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 16-18 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 27-29 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783698 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.98 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight: 4.98
Cube: 1.30
. . 15.81 x 10.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 13.13
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
High: 6
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TURKEY AND
BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE,
LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA,
BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza - 78369

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (1419) -
Serving Size (grams): 141 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.98 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 120 -

% Calories From Fat: 37% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17% -
Total Fat: 13 17%
Saturated Fat: 6 31%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 11%
Sodium: 510 22%
Potassium: 450 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 31 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 2 5%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 50 6%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 240 20%
Iron: 2.2 10%
Whole Grain: 17 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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COYOTE GRILL® WG Cheese Quesadilla - 78372

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A golden-brown whole grain pastry crust of pre-cut triangles filled with creamy mozzarella
cheese and sauce

>
® Two 2.2 oz portions provides 2 0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2 0z equivalent y . ‘)‘ﬂ”
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements : ﬂﬁ'
* Par-Baked S —
® Easy preparation, freezer-to-oven convenience “/,gz_ P
® No cutting necessary, each sheet fits in a full size sheet pan and is pre-scored to easily A~

break apart and serve

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION: FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
093144 -Divide each 35.20 oz. sheet into 16 - 2.20 oz. portions. Two 2.20 oz. Quesadillas RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
(4.40 oz. total) (by weight) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent ~VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, POTATOES, DRIED WHOLE
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-15.) EGG, SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
SODIUM BICARBONATE), DRIED GARLIC, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH,; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
COYOTE GRILL® WG Cheese Quesadilla must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat ENZYMES), WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no ~ SOLUBLE SOLIDS], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD
more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 660 of STARCH, DRIED WHOLE EGG, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY PROTEIN
sodium. Case pack of 96 per case. CONCENTRATE, SPICE, SUGAR, DRIED ONION, SALT, CITRIC
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: COYOTE GRILL® 78372 ACID, FLAVORING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, MALTODEXTRIN,
AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: \évF/:lTEllzDR(,;Zi;sCT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR),

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat
oven to 375°F, low fan. Place two frozen quesadilla sheets on parchment lined full sheet pan. Bake for 13-15
minutes. Conventional Preheat oven to 450°F. Place one frozen quesadilla sheet on parchment lined half sheet
pan. Bake for 15-17 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may
require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 13-15 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 450 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783728 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 28.06 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Welght 26.40 SOy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.40
Cube: 1.22
. . . 16.63 x 11.63 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.88
Cases/Pallet: 45
Tie: 9
High: 5

Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
(days):

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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COYOTE GRILL® WG Cheese Quesadilla - 78372

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (1259) -
Serving Size (grams): 125 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.4 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -

% Calories From Fat: 34% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17% -
Total Fat: 12 16%
Saturated Fat: 6 29%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 560 24%
Potassium: 246 6%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
Sugars: 3 -
Added Sugars: 0 0%
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: 77 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 329 25%
Iron: 2.4 15%
Whole Grain: 18 53%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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COYOTE GRILL® WG Chicken & Cheese Quesadilla - 78373

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A golden-brown whole grain pastry crust of pre-cut triangles filled with chicken, creamy
mozzarella cheese and sauce

® Two 2.2 oz portions provides 2 0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2 0z equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

® Par-baked, Easy preparation, freezer-to-oven convenience

® No cutting necessary, each sheet fits in a full size sheet pan and is pre-scored to easily
break apart and serve

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal. INGREDIENTS:
INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, POTATOES, DRIED WHOLE
EGG, SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
SODIUM BICARBONATE), DRIED GARLIC, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), FULLY COOKED SEASONED CHICKEN BREAST,
WITH RIB MEAT (CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER,
SALT, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
ROSEMARY), WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, DRIED WHOLE EGG, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, SPICE, SUGAR, DRIED ONION, SALT, CITRIC
ACID, NATURAL FLAVORING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, WATER, YEAST EXTRACT, DEXTROSE,
NATURAL FLAVOR), DRIED GARLIC.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093145 -Divide each 35.20 oz. sheet into 16 - 2.20 oz. portions. Two 2.20 oz. Quesadillas
(4.40 oz. total) (by weight) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

COYOTE GRILL® WG Chicken & Cheese Quesadilla must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 270
calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and
less than 670 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: COYOTE GRILL® 78373

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat
oven to 375°F, low fan. Place two frozen quesadilla sheets on parchment lined full sheet pan. Bake for 13-15
minutes. Conventional Preheat oven to 450°F. Place one frozen quesadilla sheet on parchment lined half sheet
pan. Bake for 15-17 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may
require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 375°F | 13-15 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 450 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783735 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 28.07 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 26.40 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.40
Cube: 1.22
. . . 16.63 x 11.63 x
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 10.88
Cases/Pallet: 45
Tie: 9
High: 5
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

(days):
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COYOTE GRILL® WG Chicken & Cheese Quesadilla - 78373

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (1259) -
Serving Size (grams): 125 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.4 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -

% Calories From Fat: 33% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 15% -
Total Fat: 11 14%
Saturated Fat: 5 24%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 14%
Sodium: 570 25%
Potassium: 258 6%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
Sugars: 3 -
Added Sugars: 0 0%
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: 61 6%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 252 20%
Iron: 2.4 15%
Whole Grain: 18 53%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - 78376

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% whole grain crust filled with mozzarella cheese and turkey/beef pepperoni

® Each sandwich provides 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2 oz equivalent grains, and
1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
® Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093137 -Each 4.46 oz. stuffed sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 07-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 48
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78376

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat
oven to 325°F, high fan. Arrange pouches in a single layer on baking sheet. Bake for 23-25 minutes. Rotate
product half way through baking time. Conventional Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange pouches in a single layer on
baking sheet. Bake for 28-30 minutes. Rotate product half way through baking time. Microwave (1100W) Place
one pouch on microwave safe plate. Cook for 1:45 - 2:15 minutes on HIGH power. Note: Increased cooking time
is needed for additional product. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature
may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven °3|§5 23-25 MINUTES Cook before serving
Conventional Oven 350 28-30 MINUTES Prepare from frozen
F state

Microwave: (1100 1:45-2:15
Watts) MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783766 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 14.19 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 13.38 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 0.67
Dimensions (LxWxH): 16 x 12.63 x 5.75
Cases/Pallet: 90
Tie: 9
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI
MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS
(MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE,
OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT,
CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI),
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS],
DRIED WHOLE EGG, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, SALT,
PAPRIKA, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID, DRIED ONION,
DRIED GARLIC; CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING
POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM,
SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, SALT,
ENZYMES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - 78376
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - 78376 Page 3 of 3

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (1269) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.46 -
Eaches/Case: 48 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 48 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -

% Calories From Fat: 33% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 15% -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 5 26%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 14%
Sodium: 680 28%
Potassium: 410 12%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 4 -
Added Sugars: - -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Vitamin D: - -
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - IW - 78377

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% whole grain pastry crust filled with mozzarella cheese and turkey/beef pepperoni

® Each sandwich provides 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2 oz equivalent grains, and
1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

® Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience

® Individually-wrapped in branded, bakeable film for easy, grab-no-go convenience

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093138 -Each 4.46 oz. stuffed sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 07-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - IW must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 24
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78377

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat
oven to 325°F, high fan. Arrange pouches in a single layer on baking sheet. For a crispier crust, open one end of
wrapper prior to baking. Bake for 23-25 minutes. Rotate product half way through cook time. Conventional
Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange pouches in a single layer on baking sheet. For a crispier crust, open one end of
wrapper prior to baking. Bake for 28-30 minutes. Rotate product half way through cook time. Microwave (1100W)
Open one end of wrapper to vent. Place one pouch in microwave. Cook for 2:00 - 2:30 minutes on HIGH power.
Note: Increased cooking time is needed for additional product. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking times and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 325 °F | 23-25 MINUTES Cook before serving
Conventional Oven 350 °F | 28-30 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state

Microwave: (1100 Watts) 2-21/2 MINTUES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:

Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI
MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS
(MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE,
OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT,
CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI),
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS],
DRIED WHOLE EGG, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, SALT,
PAPRIKA, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID, DRIED ONION,
DRIED GARLIC; CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING
POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM,
SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, SALT,
ENZYMES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH

GTIN (Case): 10072180783773 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 7.16 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 6.69 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 0.36
. . 11.63 x 7.38 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 795
Cases/Pallet: 180
Tie: 20
High: 9
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - IW - 78377
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - IW - 78377 Page 3 of 3

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (1269) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.46 -
Eaches/Case: 24 -
Inner Packs/Case: 24 -
Servings/Case: 24 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -

% Calories From Fat: 33% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 15% -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 5 26%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 14%
Sodium: 680 28%
Potassium: 410 12%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 4 -
Added Sugars: - -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Vitamin D: - -
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 2.5" WG Turkey Sausage Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders -IW - 55227

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% Whole Grain Breakfast Slider topped with turkey sausage, scrambled egg, and cheese

® Adds menu variety and a warm breakfast option for students

® 2 mini breakfast sliders provide .75 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 1.25 oz
equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

® Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience

® Packed in easy to bake and serve susceptor trays, 1 serving per tray for grab-and-go
convenience

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Simply bake and serve.
® Individual wrapping allows for service in the classroom or hallway kiosks.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090724 -Two 1.27 oz Mini Breakfast Sliders (2.54 oz total) provides 0.75 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 1.25 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 2.5" WG Turkey Sausage Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders -IW
must provide 0.75 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.25 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion
to provide a minimum of 130 calories with no more than 7 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 390 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 55227

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. ROTATE PANS ONE HALF TURN HALF
WAY THROUGH COOKING TO PREVENT CHEESE FROM BURNING. DUE TO VARIANCES IN OVEN
REGULATORS AND NUMBER OF PIZZAS IN AN OVEN, COOKING TIME AND TEMPERATURE MAY
REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION. CONVECTION OVEN
(BASED ON FULL OVEN): 1. PREHEAT OVEN TO 350°F. 2. PLACE 48 WRAPPED PIZZAS (2 PIZZAS PER
WRAPPER) IN 18" x 26" PAN. 3. BAKE 17-20 MINUTES.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 17-20 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180552270 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 13.08 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 11.43 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.54
Cube: 0.86
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 17.94 x12.06 x
6.88
Cases/Pallet: 80
Tie: 8
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT, DISTILLED
MONOGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC
ACID. WHITE SAUCE: NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CREAM, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM, SALT),
SALT, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL
HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR. TOPPINGS: SCRAMBLED EGG
(WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT,
XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), COOKED TURKEY PIZZA
TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING {SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR,
DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA, BHT}, WATER],
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL
COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE,
COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM
PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER),
LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL,
CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 2.5" WG Turkey Sausage Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders -IW - 55227 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (729) -
Serving Size (grams): 72 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 2.54 -
Eaches/Case: 144 -
Inner Packs/Case: 72 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 160 -
Calories From Fat: 45 -
% Calories From Fat: 28% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 15 -
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 8% -
Total Fat: 5 6%
Saturated Fat: 15 8%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 9%
Sodium: 290 12%
Potassium: 165 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 20 7%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 6%
Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 2 3%
Protein: 8 -
Vitamin A: 0 0%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 95 8%
Iron: 1.6 8%
Whole Grain: 11 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders - IW - 55230

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% Whole Grain Breakfast Slider topped with scrambled egg, cheese, and Southwest
flavors

® Adds menu variety and a warm breakfast option for students

® 2 mini breakfast sliders provide 1 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 1 oz equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

® Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience

® Packed in easy to bake and serve susceptor trays, 1 serving per tray for grab-and-go
convenience

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Simply bake and serve.
* Individual wrapping allows for service in the classroom or hallway kiosks.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090726 -Two 1.33 0z. Queso Breakfast Sliders (2.66 oz. total) provides 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders - IW must
provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to
provide a minimum of 130 calories with no more than 7 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 1 grams of fiber and less than 400 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 55230

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. ROTATE PANS ONE HALF TURN HALF
WAY THROUGH COOKING TO PREVENT CHEESE FROM BURNING. DUE TO VARIANCES IN OVEN
REGULATORS AND NUMBER OF PIZZAS IN AN OVEN, COOKING TIME AND TEMPERATURE MAY
REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION. CONVECTION OVEN
(BASED ON FULL OVEN): 1. PREHEAT OVEN 350°F. 2. PLACE 48 WRAPPED PIZZAS (2 PIZZAS PER
WRAPPER) IN 18" x 26" PAN. 3. BAKE 14-17 MINUTES.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 14-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180552300 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 13.62 Derivat!ves, V\_Ihegt or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 11.97 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.66
Cube: 0.86
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 278.24 x12.06 x
Cases/Pallet: 80
Tie: 8
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 4/3/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019

Ve Db

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT, DISTILLED
MONOGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC
ACID. TOPPINGS: SCRAMBLED EGG (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK,
SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC
ACID), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]), CHEDDAR CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO
[COLOR]). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT
LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MONTEREY JACK CHEESE
SAUCE MIX (CHEESE BLEND [WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, REDUCED
LACTOSE WHEY, CANOLA OIL, CHEDDAR AND BLUE CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES),
SALT, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, MONTEREY JACK CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES),
DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, MUSTARD
FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK], MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUNFLOWER OIL, SODIUM CASEINATE, BUTTERMILK,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS,
YEAST EXTRACT, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ANNATTO EXTRACT,
CARAMEL COLOR), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
DRIED ONION, SALT, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORING
(POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST
EXTRACT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WATER, YEAST EXTRACT,
DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR), DRIED GARLIC.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders - IW - 55230

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (75Q)
Serving Size (grams): 75
Serving Size (weight 02): 2.66
Eaches/Case: 144
Inner Packs/Case: 72
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 160
Calories From Fat: 45
% Calories From Fat: 28%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 15
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 8%
Total Fat: 5
Saturated Fat: 15
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 45
Sodium: 300
Potassium: 151
Total Carbohydrate: 21
Total Dietary Fiber: 2
Sugars: 4
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 8
Vitamin A: 0
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 86
Iron: 1.7
Whole Grain: 10

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 5" Cheese Pizza - 63519

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our popular pastry-style crust smothered with tomato sauce and 100% real mozzarella
cheese. Exceptional results from the microwave too.

® Unique: a staple of the pizza industry for over 25 years and is unrivaled.
® Easy to prepare-ideal for large groups of people.

® Great for personal pizza venue application.

® Your choice of Cheese, Pepperoni, Supreme, or Sausage varieties.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for large scale food venues-summer camps, etc.

® Daypart Versatility-Makes it an ideal option for almost any venue!
® Great addition to your kids' menus!

® Bake, or microwave and serve- no preparation required!

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Remove pizza from bag. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place pizza
on baking sheet. Cook 16-20 minutes if frozen or 12-15 minutes if refrigerated. CONVENTIONAL OVEN:
Preheat oven to 425°F. Place pizza on baking sheet. Cook 16-20 minutes if frozen or 12-15 minutes if
refrigerated. MICROWAVE OVEN (1100 Watts): Place 1 pizza on microwave safe plate in center of microwave.
Cook 2 1/2 - 3 1/2 minutes if frozen or 1 1/2 - 2 1/2 minutes if refrigerated. NOTE: Increased cooking time is
needed for additional pizzas. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperatures may
require adjustments. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 16-20 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
Convection Oven 350 °F | 12-15 MINUTES Prepare from thawed state
Conventional Oven 425 °F | 16-20 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven 425 °F | 12-15 MINUTES Prepare from thawed state
Microwave: (1100 Watts) 2.5- 3.5 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Microwave: (1100 Watts) 1.5-2.5MINUTES | Prepare from thawed state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:

Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180635195 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 18.90 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 17.55
Each Weight:
Cube: 1.19
. . 15.88 x 10.88 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 1188
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 10
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), WATER, PALM OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR,
SALT, YEAST, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE,
MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN,
ISOLATED CARROT PRODUCT, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER,
WHEAT STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, L-CYSTEINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 5" Cheese Pizza - 63519

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1479) -
Serving Size (grams): 147 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.2 -
Eaches/Case: 54 -
Inner Packs/Case: 9 -
Servings/Case: 54 -
Calories: 380 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 37% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 80 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 21% -
Total Fat: 16 20%
Saturated Fat: 9 43%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 9%
Sodium: 680 30%
Potassium: 220 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 45 16%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: 10 -
Added Sugars: 1 3%
Protein: 13 -
Vitamin A: 50 6%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 230 20%
Iron: 2.7 15%
Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 5" Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 63520

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Tony's® sauce, sliced & diced pepperoni, and cheese, all on top of our famous pastry-style
crust.

® Unique: a staple of the pizza industry for over 25 years and is unrivaled.
® Easy to prepare-ideal for large groups of people.

® Great for personal pizza venue application.

® Your choice of Cheese, Pepperoni, Supreme, or Sausage varieties.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for large scale food venues-summer camps, etc.

® Daypart Versatility-Makes it an ideal option for almost any venue!
® Great addition to your kids' menus!

® Bake, or microwave and serve- no preparation required!

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Remove pizza from bag. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place pizza
on baking sheet. Cook 16-20 minutes if frozen or 12-15 minutes if refrigerated. CONVENTIONAL OVEN:
Preheat oven to 425°F. Place pizza on baking sheet. Cook 16-20 minutes if frozen or 12-15 minutes if
refrigerated. MICROWAVE OVEN (1100 Watts): Place 1 pizza on microwave safe plate in center of microwave.
Cook 2 1/2 - 3 1/2 minutes if frozen or 1 1/2 - 2 1/2 minutes if refrigerated. NOTE: Increased cooking time is
needed for additional pizzas. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperatures may
require adjustments. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 16-20 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
Convection Oven 350 °F | 12-15 MINUTES Prepare from thawed state
Conventional Oven 425 °F | 16-20 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven 425 °F | 12-15 MINUTES Prepare from thawed state
Microwave: (1100 Watts) 2.5- 3.5 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Microwave: (1100 Watts) 1.5-2.5MINUTES | Prepare from thawed state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:

Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180635201 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.74 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.394
Each Weight: 5.45
Cube: 1.19
. . 15.88 x 10.88 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 1188
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 10
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), WATER, PEPPERONI MADE WITH PORK, CHICKEN
AND BEEF (PORK, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, BEEF,
SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WATER, DEXTROSE, SPICES,
SMOKE FLAVORING, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, SODIUM
ASCORBATE, FLAVORING, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM NITRITE,
BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF: PAPRIKA,
OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA), PEPPERONI MADE WITH PORK,
CHICKEN AND BEEF (PORK, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED
CHICKEN, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, SODIUM ASCORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID), PALM
OIL, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY
AND CORN PROTEIN, CARROT FIBER, PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC,
WHEAT STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, L-CYSTEINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, SOY LECITHIN,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 5" Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 63520

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1549) -
Serving Size (grams): 154 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.45 -
Eaches/Case: 54 -
Inner Packs/Case: 9 -
Servings/Case: 54 -
Calories: 420 -
Calories From Fat: 180 -

% Calories From Fat: 42% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 90 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 21% -
Total Fat: 20 31%
Saturated Fat: 10 48%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 850 35%
Potassium: 260 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 46 15%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: 10 -
Added Sugars: - -
Protein: 14 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Vitamin D: - -
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 20%
Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® WG Turkey Sausage Breakfast Pizza 50/50 - 63912

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory turkey sausage & mozzarella cheese on top of whole grain crust. A delicious new
menu option that is sure to get kids up and going!

® 51% Whole grain crust delivers a full serving of whole grains.
® Pre-sliced to save time and minimize waste.
® Meets Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.
® Simply bake right out of the freezer.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095788 -Cut each 52.96 oz. Breakfast Square into 16 - 3.31 oz. portions. Each 3.31 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.50 oz. equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-17).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® WG Turkey Sausage Breakfast Pizza 50/50 must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 180
calories with no more than 9 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less
than 450 of sodium. Case pack of 128 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 63912

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY, COOK TO AN

INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F BEFORE SERVING. Place frozen pizzas in 18"x26"x1/2" prepared pans.

CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15 to 17 minutes. Rotate pan ¥z way through bake time. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180639124 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.32 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.48
Each Weight: 3.31
Cube: 1.36
. . 17.5x13.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

. .
i
H NS
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS: COOKED
TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING (SALT,
SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SOYBEAN OIL, BHA, BHT), WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR], WATER), LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL,
CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]). SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SPICE, SUGAR, SEA SALT,
HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, SALT, PAPRIKA, DRIED
GARLIC, POWDERED CELLULOSE.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® WG Turkey Sausage Breakfast Pizza 50/50 - 63912

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (949) -
Serving Size (grams): 94 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 3.31 -
Eaches/Case: 128 -
Inner Packs/Case: 8 -
Servings/Case: 128 -
Calories: 210 -
Calories From Fat: 60 -

% Calories From Fat: 30% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 20 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 8% -
Total Fat: 7 9%
Saturated Fat: 2 11%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 350 15%
Potassium: 330 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 27 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10%
Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 9 -
Vitamin A: 0 0%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 146 10%
Iron: 1.9 10%
Whole Grain: 14 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage Cheese/Cheese Substitute Breakfast Pizza IW - 63913

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory turkey sausage and mozzarella cheese on top of a whole grain crust. A delicious
menu option that is individually wrapped for added convenience!

® 51% whole grain crust delivers a full serving of whole grains.
® Individually wrapped for grab & go convenience.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.
® Simply bake right out of the freezer.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095769 -EACH 3.67 OZ BREAKFAST PIZZA PROVIDES 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT
MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.75 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR THE CHILD
NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 04-17.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage Cheese/Cheese Substitute Breakfast Pizza IW must
provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.75 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to
provide a minimum of 210 calories with no more than 10 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 2 grams of fiber and less than 440 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 63913

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. This product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 165°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F. Product must be cooked from a
frozen state for best results. Do not remove pizza from the wrap. Place 23 frozen wrapped pizzas in an 18" x 26"
X 1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 16 to 17 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through cooking. NOTE:
Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 375°F | 16-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180639131 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 24.68 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.938
Each Weight: 3.67
Cube: 1.22
. . 17.38 x 11.38 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.63
Cases/Pallet: 56
Tie: 8
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH CONDITIONER],
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE.
TOPPINGS: COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY
BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY,
SEASONING (SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SOYBEAN OIL, BHA, BHT), WATER],
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL
COLOR], WATER), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN
OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY,
NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2),
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3),
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, DRIED
ONION, ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM COW'S
MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DRIED GARLIC,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage Cheese/Cheese Substitute Breakfast Pizza IW - 63913

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1049)
Serving Size (grams): 104
Serving Size (weight 02): 3.67
Eaches/Case: 100
Inner Packs/Case: 100
Servings/Case: 100
Calories: 240
Calories From Fat: 70
% Calories From Fat: 30%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 25
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 9%
Total Fat: 8
Saturated Fat: 25
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 15
Sodium: 340
Potassium: 205
Total Carbohydrate: 31
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 4
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 11
Vitamin A: 55
Vitamin C: 2
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 196
Iron: 2
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage 100% Breakfast Square IW - 63916

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory turkey sausage and mozzarella cheese on top of a whole grain crust. A delicious
menu option that is individually wrapped for added convenience!

® 51% whole grain crust delivers a full serving of whole grains.
® Individually wrapped for grab & go convenience.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.
® Simply bake right out of the freezer.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097619 -EACH 3.67 OZ BREAKFAST SQUARE PROVIDES 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT
MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.75 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR THE CHILD
NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 10-18).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage 100% Breakfast Square IW must provide 1.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.75 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 210 calories with no more than 10 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber
and less than 430 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 63916

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. This product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 165°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F. Product must be cooked from a
frozen state for best results. Do not remove pizza from the wrap. Place 23 frozen wrapped pizzas in an 18" x 26"
X 1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 16 to 17 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through cooking. NOTE:
Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 375°F | 16-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180639162 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 24.68 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.938
Each Weight: 3.67
Cube: 1.22

. . . 17.38 x 11.38 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.63
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 8
High: 6
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life

) 0

(days):

.
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH CONDITIONER],
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST
SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING
(SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SOYBEAN OIL, BHA, BHT), WATER], TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR], WATER).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, DRIED
ONION, ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM COW'S
MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DRIED GARLIC,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage 100% Breakfast Square IW - 63916

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Portion (104g) -
Serving Size (grams): 104 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 3.67 -
Eaches/Case: 100 -
Inner Packs/Case: 100 -
Servings/Case: 100 -
Calories: 240 -
Calories From Fat: 70 -

% Calories From Fat: 30% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 25 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 11% -
Total Fat: 8 10%
Saturated Fat: 3 15%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 7%
Sodium: 330 14%
Potassium: 190 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 31 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 2 3%
Protein: 11 -
Vitamin A: 30 4%
Vitamin C: 2 2%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 180 15%
Iron: 1.9 10%
Whole Grain: 18 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Cheese Pizza - 68521

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Now your students can enjoy the great taste of TONY'S® Pizza on a 51% whole grain crust.
It's the same sauce and cheese that kids know and love. Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for
easy handling and pan utilization.

® Our quality crust, cheese and sauce that kids love.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for easy handling and pan utilization.
® Easy preparation - from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093330 -Each 5.10 oz. Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 08-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 320 calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3
grams of fiber and less than 610 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 68521

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY, COOK TO AN
INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F BEFORE SERVING. Place frozen pizzas in 18"x26"x1/2" prepared pans.
CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. Rotate pan ¥z way through bake time. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180685213 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 33.63 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 30.60
Each Weight: 5.10
Cube: 1.49
. . 17.69 x 13.56 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 8
High: 6
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SEA SALT, FOOD STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES
(CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Cheese Pizza - 68521

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1459) -
Serving Size (grams): 145 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.1 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 350 -
Calories From Fat: 130 -

% Calories From Fat: 36% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 60 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 18% -
Total Fat: 14 19%
Saturated Fat: 7 34%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 510 22%
Potassium: 450 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 38 14%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
Sugars: 10 -
Added Sugars: 3 7%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 73 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 338 25%
Iron: 2.1 10%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 4/8/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




TONY'S® FIESTADA® WG Pizza - 68523

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A longtime kid favorite - now with a 51% whole grain crust! A cornmeal fortified dough topped

with a zesty sauce, blend of cheeses, and beef makes for a delicious southwest-inspired
entrée.

® Bursting with southwest flavor.

® Great as is or with taco-style fixings.

® Made with a 51% whole grain crust.

® Topped with beef and a blend of cheeses.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Top with lettuce, tomatoes, and sour cream.
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095835 -Cut each 32.64 oz. Beef Patty Crumble Fiestada® Pizza into 6 - 5.44 oz. portions.
Each 5.44 oz. portion (by weight), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 05-17).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® FIESTADA® WG Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum
of 330 calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber
and less than 810 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 68523

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 12 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pans.
CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 11-14 minutes. Place 6 frozen pizzas in 11 1/2" x 16 1/2" x 1/2" bun pans.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 18-22 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 425°F | 18-22 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180685237 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.60 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 24.48
Each Weight: 5.44
Cube: 1.62
. . 17.69 x 13.5 x
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 11.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 8
High: 6
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, YELLOW CORNMEAL,
DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: PALM OIL, TOASTED CORN GRIT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA
OIL), SALT, CORN STARCH, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT STARCH,
CALCIUM LACTATE, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR. TOPPINGS:
COOKED BEEF PATTY CRUMBLES (GROUND BEEF [NO MORE
THAN 30% FAT], WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SALT, SPICES
[INCLUDES PAPRIKA], GRANULATED ONION, SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM
TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO
[COLORY]), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]). SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SEA SALT, SALT, CHILI PEPPER,
SPICE, DRIED GARLIC, PAPRIKA, FUMARIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® FIESTADA® WG Pizza - 68523

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (1549) -
Serving Size (grams): 154 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.44 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 360 -
Calories From Fat: 130 -

% Calories From Fat: 35% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 15% -
Total Fat: 14 18%
Saturated Fat: 6 31%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 9%
Sodium: 710 31%
Potassium: 473 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 43 16%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 3 6%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 91 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 241 20%
Iron: 3.1 15%
Whole Grain: 20 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Pepperoni Pizza - 68525

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Now your students can enjoy the great taste of TONY'S® Pizza on a 51% whole grain crust.
It's the same sauce and cheese that kids know and love. Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for
easy handling and pan utilization.

® Our quality crust, cheese and sauce that kids love.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for easy handling and pan utilization.
® Easy preparation - from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097297 -Each 5.10 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni made with Turkey, Beef provides

2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange

vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 320 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 710 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 68525

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined
sheet pans. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for
14 to 17 minutes. NOTE: For food safety and quality cook before eating to an internal temperature of 165°F. Due
to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustment. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 14-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180685251 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 33.63 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 30.60
Each Weight: 5.10
Cube: 1.49
. . 17.69 x 13.56 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.75
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT
REDUCED PEPPERONI MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY
INGREDIENTS [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY],
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
[SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6),
RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES,
BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR
PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA
SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO 6CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Pepperoni Pizza - 68525

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1459) -
Serving Size (grams): 145 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.1 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 350 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 41% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 60 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 18% -
Total Fat: 16 20%
Saturated Fat: 7 36%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 14%
Sodium: 610 27%
Potassium: 480 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
Sugars: 11 -
Added Sugars: 3 7%
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: 70 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 310 25%
Iron: 2.4 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Sausage Pizza - 68534

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Now your students can enjoy the great taste of TONY'S® Pizza on a 51% whole grain crust.
It's the same sauce and cheese that kids know and love. Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for
easy handling and pan utilization.

® Our quality crust, cheese and sauce that kids love.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for easy handling and pan utilization.
® Easy preparation - from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097298 -Each 5.20 oz. Turkey Sausage with Textured Vegetable Protein Pizza provides 2.00 INGREDIENTS:
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange -
vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement  |NGREDIENTS: TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM

authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-18.) MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TURKEY SAUSAGE AND TEXTURED
HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: VEGETABLE PROTEIN TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE

, o . : ) . [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT,
TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Sausage Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE

meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion PROTEIN (HYDROLYZED CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST,

to provide a minimum of 300 calories with no more than 15 fat grams. Must contain a WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN), SUGAR], WATER, TEXTURED
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 640 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case. VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE,
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 68534 NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,

) ) _ VITAMIN B12]). CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,

sheet pans. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for NIACIN. REDUCED IRON. THIAMINE MONONITRATE
14 to 17 minutes. NOTE: For food safety and quality cook before eating to an internal temperature of 165°F. Due RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL

to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustment. Refrigerate or discard (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
any unused portion. WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
COOking Method Temp Time Instructions LACTATE), SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,

WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 14-17 MIN | Cook before serving

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS: SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR
SHIPPING INFO- Contains LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE,
- - . o . DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED

GTIN (Case): 10072180685343 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED
Gross Weight: 34.24 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives. GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Net Weight: 31.21

Each Weight: 5.20

Cube: 1.49

. . . 17.69 x 13.56 x

Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.75

Cases/Pallet: 42

Tie: 6

High: 7

Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
(days):

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 4" x 6" WG Thick Crust Sausage Pizza - 68534

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1479) -
Serving Size (grams): 147 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.2 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 330 -
Calories From Fat: 120 -

% Calories From Fat: 35% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 16% -
Total Fat: 13 17%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 540 23%
Potassium: 530 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
Sugars: 10 -
Added Sugars: 3 7%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 60 6%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 280 20%
Iron: 2.4 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 4/8/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 68543

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory sauce, 100% real mozzarella cheese, all on top of our amazing rise-in-the-oven 51%
whole grain crust.

® Specially designed to meet the new school meal regulations.
® Topped with loads of creamy, delicious real mozzarella cheese.
® Made with a 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own toppings.

® Serve in BIG DADDY'S™ pizza/wedge boxes for a true pizzeria experience.
® Great for mainline or a la carte menus.

® Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a quality pizzeria experience.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095236 -Cut each 39.53 0z. Cheese Pizza into 8 equal 4.94 oz. portions. Each 4.94 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains
and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 310 calories with no more than 16 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 600 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68543

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN.
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6.5-8 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 12-16 minutes. Rotate pan
halfway through bake cycle in convection oven. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely
melted in the middle. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6.5-8 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 12-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN
OAT FLOUR), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), YEAST, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN,
SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, OAT FIBER,
DATEM, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR GUM, NATURAL
FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT,
DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180685435 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 2523 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.236
Each Weight: 4.94
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 68543

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: A [Pl
(1409)
Serving Size (grams): 140
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.94
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 340
Calories From Fat: 130
% Calories From Fat: 37%
Calories From Saturated
Fat: S0
o .
Total Fat: 14
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 35
Sodium: 500
Potassium: 313
Total Carbohydrate: 35
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars: 6
Added Sugars: 1
Protein: 18
Vitamin A: 59
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 283
Iron: 2.2
Whole Grain: 20

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: LD [Pz -
(1129)

= Serving Size (grams): 112 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 3.95 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 90 -

= Calories: 270 -

= Calories From Fat: 100 -

= % Calories From Fat: 36% -

Calories From Saturated
) Fat: 40 :
o .

: -
18% Total Fat: 11 15%
29% Saturated Fat: 4.5 23%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
12% Cholesterol: 30 9%
22% Sodium: 400 17%
6% Potassium: 250 6%
13% Total Carbohydrate: 28 10%
13% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
- Sugars: 5 -
2% Added Sugars: 1 2%
- Protein: 15 -
6% Vitamin A: 47 6%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
20% Calcium: 226 15%
10% Iron: 1.7 10%
51% Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Wyment i85

Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG PRE-SLICED PAR-BAKED CRUST UNCURED TURKEY

PEPPERONI PIZZA - 68582

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Par-Baked Uncured Pepperoni Pizza comes pre-sliced and is made

with premium quality ingredients including turkey beef pepperoni made with no artificial
preservatives, our signature sauce made with vine-ripened tomatoes and topped with a
cheese blend of mozzarella, Parmesan, provolone, and white cheddar. The addition of a
Parmesan, breadcrumb and herb sprinkling adds great flavor.

® Turkey and beef pepperoni made with no artificial preservatives

® Meets taste preferences with pizzeria style

® Premium-quality ingredients made with 100% real cheese and vine-ripened tomatoes
® Consistent-quality pizza that meets expectations every time

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096987 -Each 5.13 oz. portion of Uncured Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange

vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement

authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG PRE-SLICED PAR-BAKED CRUST UNCURED TURKEY
PEPPERONI PIZZA must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of
equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330
calories with no more than 19 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and
less than 670 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68582

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F high fan for 15-18 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Pre-heat at 400°F and bake for 6.75 - 8.0 minutes.
NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time in convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is
completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-18 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 400 °F | 6.75 - 8 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180685824 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.78 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.091
Each Weight: 5.13
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: SUGAR, SEA SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, MONO-
AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA, PROVOLONE AND WHITE
CHEDDAR CHEESES(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), UNCURED TURKEY & BEEF PEPPERONI NO
NITRATES OR NITRITES ADDED EXCEPT FOR THOSE
NATURALLY OCCURRING IN CULTURED CELERY POWDER
(TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SPICES,
DEXTROSE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, CULTURED CELERY
POWDER, CHERRY POWDER, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE,
OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL
SMOKE FLAVOR, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), SPICE. SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID,
DRIED ONION.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG PRE-SLICED PAR-BAKED CRUST UNCURED TURKEY
PEPPERONI PIZZA - 68582

Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/8 Pizza (145gq) -
Serving Size (grams): 145 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.13 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 360 -
Calories From Fat: 150 -

% Calories From Fat: 42% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 70 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 20% -
Total Fat: 17 22%
Saturated Fat: 8 40%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 16%
Sodium: 570 25%
Potassium: 500 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
Sugars: 6 -
Added Sugars: 1 3%
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: 100 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 320 25%
Iron: 2.2 10%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 11/8/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 68544

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory sauce, 100% real mozzarella cheese, and pepperoni slices all on top of our amazing
rise-in-the-oven 51% whole grain crust.

® Specially designed to meet the new school meal regulations.
® Topped with loads of delicious mozzarella cheese and pepperoni slices.
® Made with a 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own toppings.

® Serve in BIG DADDY'S™ pizza/wedge boxes for a true pizzeria experience.
® Great for mainline or a la carte menus.

® Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a quality pizzeria experience.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095235 -Cut each 39.93 oz. Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni into 8 equal 4.99 oz.
portions. Each 4.99 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 320 calories with no more than 17 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 660 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68544

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. For best results, cook from frozen state. PREHEAT
OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF
165°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6.5-8 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 14-18 minutes on High
fan. Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle in convection oven. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and
is completely melted in the middle. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperatures
may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6.5-8 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-18 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180685442 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.45 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.461
Each Weight: 4.99
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN
OAT FLOUR), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), YEAST, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN,
SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, OAT FIBER,
DATEM, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR GUM, NATURAL
FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE
FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED
GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 68544

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (11/312)2261
Serving Size (grams): 141
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.99
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 350
Calories From Fat: 140
% Calories From Fat: 38%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: S0
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 15%
Total Fat: 15
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 40
Sodium: 560
Potassium: 326
Total Carbohydrate: 35
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars: 6
Added Sugars: 1
Protein: 19
Vitamin A: 52
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 253
Iron: 2.3
Whole Grain: 20

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: kD [Pz -
(1139)

= Serving Size (grams): 113 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 3.99 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 90 -

= Calories: 280 -

= Calories From Fat: 110 -

= % Calories From Fat: 38% -

Calories From Saturated
) Fat: 45 :
o .

: -
19% Total Fat: 12 15%
31% Saturated Fat: 5 24%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
13% Cholesterol: 30 10%
24% Sodium: 450 19%
6% Potassium: 260 6%
13% Total Carbohydrate: 28 10%
13% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
- Sugars: 5 -
2% Added Sugars: 1 2%
- Protein: 15 -
6% Vitamin A: 42 4%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
20% Calcium: 202 15%
15% Iron: 1.8 10%
51% Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Par-Baked Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 8-Cut - 68586

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Par-Baked Cheese Pizza is made with premium quality ingredients
including our signature sauce made with vine-ripened tomatoes and topped with a cheese
blend of mozzarella, Parmesan, provolone, and white cheddar. The Parmesan, breadcrumb
and herb coating on top of the pizza adds great flavor.

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.

® Multi-cheese blend adds additional flavor.

® Crust is naturally yeast-leavened, par-baked to ensure consistent quality every time.
® Preservative-free crust, no certified artificial colors, no artificial flavors, no MSG.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095711 -Each 5.13 oz. portion of Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 03-17.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Par-Baked Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 8-Cut must
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups
red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18
fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 590 of sodium. Case
pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68586

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F high fan for 15-18 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Pre-heat at 400°F and bake for 6.75 - 8.0 minutes.
NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time in convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is
completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time | Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 400 °F
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: SUGAR, SEA SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, MONO-
AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA, PROVOLONE AND WHITE
CHEDDAR CHEESES (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), SPICE. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA,
DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, DRIED ONION.

GTIN (Case): 10072180685862 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.78 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.091
Each Weight: 5.13
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Par-Baked Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 8-Cut - 68586

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/8 Pizza (145gq) -
Serving Size (grams): 145 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.13 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 360 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 40% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 70 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 20% -
Total Fat: 16 21%
Saturated Fat: 8 42%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 14%
Sodium: 470 20%
Potassium: 470 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
Sugars: 6 -
Added Sugars: 1 3%
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: 90 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 380 30%
Iron: 2 10%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 68591

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Par-Baked Cheese Pizza is made with premium quality ingredients
including our signature sauce made with vine-ripened tomatoes and topped with a cheese
blend of mozzarella, Parmesan, provolone, and white cheddar. The Parmesan, breadcrumb
and herb coating on top of the pizza adds great flavor.

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.

® Multi-cheese blend adds additional flavor.

® Crust is naturally yeast-leavened, par-baked to ensure consistent quality every time.
® Preservative-free crust, no certified artificial colors, no artificial flavors, no MSG.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095013 -Cut each 41.05 oz. Four Cheese Pizza into 8 - 5.13 oz. portions. Each 5.13 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains,

and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of

this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Four Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 590 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68591

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F high fan for 12-15 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Pre-heat at 400°F and bake for 7.5 - 8.5 minutes.
NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time in convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is
completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time | Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 400 °F
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: SUGAR, SEA SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, MONO-
AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA, PROVOLONE AND WHITE
CHEDDAR CHEESES (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), SPICE. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA,
DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, DRIED ONION.

GTIN (Case): 10072180685916 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.69 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.091
Each Weight: 5.13
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 68591

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: (11/353)2261 - Serving Size: (1ﬁggF;izza .
Serving Size (grams): 145 = Serving Size (grams): 116 =
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.13 = Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.1 -
Eaches/Case: 9 = Eaches/Case: 9 =
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 360 = Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 140 - Calories From Fat: 120 -
% Calories From Fat: 40% - % Calories From Fat: 40% -
Calories From Saturated Calories From Saturated
Fat: 70 ) Fat: 60 :
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 20% _ OSA)aﬁJarI;r;gsttc?m 21% )
Total Fat: 16 21% Total Fat: 13 17%
Saturated Fat: 8 42% Saturated Fat: 7 33%
Trans Fat: 0 = Trans Fat: 0 =
Cholesterol: 40 14% Cholesterol: 35 11%
Sodium: 470 20% Sodium: 370 16%
Potassium: 470 10% Potassium: 380 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13% Total Carbohydrate: 28 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10%
Sugars: 6 - Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 1 3% Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 18 = Protein: 15 =
Vitamin A: 90 10% Vitamin A: 70 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 380 30% Calcium: 300 25%
Iron: 2 10% Iron: 1.6 8%
Whole Grain: 18 52% Whole Grain: 14 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nution data & caculatd and afored fo nformation pUrpoSeS: Some variation can oceu depending an several faciors This
s document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 68592

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Par-Baked Uncured Turkey Pepperoni Pizza is made with premium
quality ingredients including our signature sauce made with vine-ripened tomatoes and
topped with a cheese blend of mozzarella, Parmesan, provolone, and white cheddar. The
Parmesan, breadcrumb and herb coating on top of the pizza adds great flavor.

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.

® Crust is naturally yeast-leavened, par-baked to ensure consistent quality every time.
® Uncured pepperoni with no added preservatives, nitrates or nitrites.

® Preservative-free crust, no certified artificial colors, no artificial flavors, no MSG.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097604 -Cut each 41.05 oz. Uncured Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza into 8 - 5.13 oz.
portions. Each 5.13 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 10-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 660 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68592

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F high fan for 12-15 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Pre-heat at 400°F and bake for 7.5 - 8.5 minutes.
NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time in convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is
completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time | Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 400 °F
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: SUGAR, SEA SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, MONO-
AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA, PROVOLONE AND WHITE
CHEDDAR CHEESES (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), UNCURED TURKEY & BEEF PEPPERONI NO
NITRATES OR NITRITES ADDED EXCEPT FOR THOSE
NATURALLY OCCURRING IN CULTURED CELERY POWDER
(TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SPICES,
DEXTROSE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, CULTURED CELERY
POWDER, CHERRY POWDER, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE,
OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL
SMOKE FLAVOR, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), SPICE. SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID,
DRIED ONION.

GTIN (Case): 10072180685923 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.69 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.091
Each Weight: 5.13
Cube: 1.82
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Par-Baked Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 68592

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: (11/353)2261 - Serving Size: (1ﬁggF;izza .
Serving Size (grams): 145 = Serving Size (grams): 116 =
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.13 = Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.1 -
Eaches/Case: 9 = Eaches/Case: 9 =
Inner Packs/Case: 3 = Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 360 = Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 150 - Calories From Fat: 120 -
% Calories From Fat: 42% - % Calories From Fat: 40% -
Calories From Saturated Calories From Saturated
Fat: 70 ) Fat: >0 :
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 20% _ OSA)aﬁJarI;r;gsttc?m 18% )
Total Fat: 17 22% Total Fat: 13 17%
Saturated Fat: 8 40% Saturated Fat: 6 32%
Trans Fat: 0 = Trans Fat: 0 =
Cholesterol: 45 16% Cholesterol: 40 13%
Sodium: 570 25% Sodium: 460 20%
Potassium: 500 10% Potassium: 400 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 12% Total Carbohydrate: 27 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10%
Sugars: 6 - Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 1 3% Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 19 = Protein: 15 =
Vitamin A: 100 10% Vitamin A: 80 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 320 25% Calcium: 260 20%
Iron: 2.2 10% Iron: 1.7 10%
Whole Grain: 18 52% Whole Grain: 14 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Scratch Ready® Rising Crust Cheese - 68594

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Scratch Ready pizza is the perfect speed scratch solution to simplify
your operation and keep your studests coming back for more!

® Pizzeria style for a taste students prefer.

® Variety of pizza experiences.

® Made with 100% real cheese and vine-ripened tomatoes.

® Consistent qualitiy pizza that meets expectation every time.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Meeting 2x1 CN crediting meal pattern

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097836 -Cut each 33.20 0z. Cheese Pizza into 8 - 4.15 oz. portions. Each 4.15 o0z. portion
(by weight), provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8
cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01-19.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Scratch Ready® Rising Crust Cheese must provide 1.00 oz.

equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Case pack of 72 per case.
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68594

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F high fan for 14-16 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6-7 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product
half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in
the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6-7 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685947 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 21.67 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight:
Cube: 1.82
. . . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 270
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER), WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED
ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" WG Scratch Ready® Rising Crust Cheese - 68594

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (11/§8F;)zza
Serving Size (grams): 118
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.15
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 270
Calories From Fat: 90
% Calories From Fat: 33%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: 35
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 13%
Total Fat: 10
Saturated Fat: 4
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 20
Sodium: 300
Potassium: 400
Total Carbohydrate: 32
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 9
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 13
Vitamin A: 40
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 210
Iron: 1.9
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
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Last Update Date: 9/26/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: (1{27Pgi)zza -

= Serving Size (grams): 157 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 5E53 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 54 -

= Calories: 360 -

= Calories From Fat: 130 -

= % Calories From Fat: 35% -

Calories From Saturated

) Fat: 45 :

_ ‘;A)at(?alories from Saturated 12% )
13% Total Fat: 14 18%
20% Saturated Fat: 5 27%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
6% Cholesterol: 25 9%
13% Sodium: 400 17%
8% Potassium: 540 10%
12% Total Carbohydrate: 43 15%
10% Total Dietary Fiber: 4 14%
- Sugars: 12 -
4% Added Sugars: 3 6%
- Protein: 18 -
4% Vitamin A: 50 6%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
15% Calcium: 280 20%
10% Iron: 2.5 15%
51% Whole Grain: 25 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® French Bread Multi Cheese Garlic - 68724

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty garlic sauce, finished with
tastefully blended 100% Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheese.

® Half-loaf shape and crispy crust for an authentic Italian Experience.

® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Delicious 100% three cheese blend combined with our zesty garlic sauce
® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.

® Serve with marinara sauce for great Italian dunker style entree item.
® Cook directly from the freezer for less prep time.

® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097256 -Each 4.29 oz. Multi Cheese Garlic French Bread provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-18).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread Multi Cheese Garlic must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 310 calories with no
more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 650 of
sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 68724

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
Not ready to eat. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. ARRANGE PIZZAS IN A
SINGLE LAYER ON PARCHMENT LINED SHEET PAN. ROTATE PANS ONE HALF TURN HALFWAY
THROUGH BAKE. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F, LOW FAN for 20 - 22 MINUTES CONVENTIONAL OVEN:
400°F for 20 - 22 MINUTES NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may
require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 20 -22 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 20-22 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180687248 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 18.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 16.088
Each Weight: 4.29
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): ;95'13 x14.13x
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA
PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,
YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC
ACID, SOYBEAN OIL, ENZYMES], SEA SALT, SALT, SOY
LECITHIN, NON FAT DRY MILK), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PROVOLONE CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), YELLOW CHEDDAR
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES,
ANNATTO [COLOR]), SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, ANNATTO
AND TURMERIC {COLORY}], GUM BLEND [XANTHAN GUM, GUAR
GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE], NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® French Bread Multi Cheese Garlic - 68724

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1229) -
Serving Size (grams): 122 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.29 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 340 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 42% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 70 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 21% -
Total Fat: 16 21%
Saturated Fat: 8 41%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 13%
Sodium: 550 24%
Potassium: 160 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 29 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: 3 -
Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: - -
Vitamin C: - -
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 350 25%
Iron: 2.3 15%
Whole Grain: 15 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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MINH® Sweet & Sour Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit - 69016 Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Tender, lightly breaded chicken, tossed in our traditional Sweet & Sour Sauce

® Each kit comes with six 5-Ib. bags of pre-cooked, breaded chicken and six 2-Ib. bags of
sauce for easy preparation - just heat & serve

® Each portion provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements

®* We leverage USDA Commodity chicken

® Better-for-you MINH® Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess

® Consistent piece size delivers high yield and accurate portion control

® Menu flexibility, meets 2 M/MA and can be served with an egg roll, or rice to create a
complete entrée

INGREDIENTS:

MENU APPLICATIONS: INGREDIENTS: BONELESS SKINLESS PORTIONED DARK MEAT
® Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée. CHICKEN, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN
® Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more. 2% LECITHIN, SALT. BREADED AND PREDUSTED WITH: WHOLE

WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, DRIED

CHILD NUTRITION INEORMATION: WHOLE EGGS, DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER.

BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL. SWEET AND SOUR SAUCE

098398 -Contents of this case (672 OZ.) prOVides 241 SerVingS. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by PACKET INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, VINEGAR, TOMATO

weight) (2.00 oz. of chicken and 0.80 oz. of sauce) Fully Cooked Breaded Portioned PASTE, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT,

Dark Meat Chicken without sauce provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for ALCOHOL, VINEGAR, LACTIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,

Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this |OgO and statement authorized CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, SALT,

by the Food and Nutrition SerViceS, USDA 09/19) OLEORESIN PAPRIKA.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY: HEAT BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL ~ ALLERGENS:

TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CHICKEN - CONVECTION OVEN: OPEN AND EMPTY 1 BAG OF CHICKEN Contains Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives,
ONTO A LARGE SHEET PAN LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER. BAKE IN A PRE-HEATED OVEN AT 350°F and Soy o its Derivatives

FOR 15 - 20 MINUTES. CHICKEN -DEEP FRY: OPEN AND EMPTY 1/2 BAG OF CHICKEN INTO A LARGE

FRIER BASKET. FRY AT 350°F FOR 5 TO 5-1/2 MINUTES IF FROZEN, 3-1/2 TO 4 MINUTES IF THAWED.

SAUCE - STOVE TOP: BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING

WATER , BRING WATER BACK TO BOIL AND BOIL FOR 23 - 28 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 15 - 20 MINUTES

IF REFRIGERATED. SAUCE - STEAMER: PLACE BAGS OF SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM

IN COMBI OVEN FOR 30 - 35 MINUTES IF FROZEN, 20 - 25 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED. MIX: 1 BAG OF

HEATED CHICKEN TO 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUCE.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 15-20 MIN Prepare from frozen state
Deep Fry 350 °F | 3-1/2TO 4 MIN | Prepare from thawed state
Deep Fry 350 °F | 5TO 5-1/2 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Stove Top 212 °F | 23 -28 MIN Prepare from frozen state
Stove Top 212 °F | 15-20 MIN Prepare from thawed state
Steam 212 °F | 30-35MIN Prepare from frozen state
Steam 212 °F | 20 - 25 MIN Prepare from thawed state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

GTIN (Case): 10072180690163

(Gross Weight: 44.00

Net Weight: 42.00

Fach Weight: 2.80

Cube: 1.92

Dimensions (LXxWxH): 17.25x13.25 x 14.5

Cases/Pallet: 40

Tie: 8

High: 5

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

days):

S
LascOpdate Date: 11/4/2019 Printed on: 11/8/2019
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MINH® Sweet & Sour Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit - 69016

Page 2 of 2

Nutrition Facts

About 241 servings per container

Serving size 2.80z (799)

130

% Daily Value*

Amount per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 5g 6%
Saturated Fat 19 5%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 2g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g

Cholesterol 40mg 14%
Sodium 210mg 9%
Total Carhohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber Og 1%
Total Sugars 7g
Includes 6g Added Sugars 13%
Protein 10g
Y
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.7mg 4%
Potassium 140mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
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MINH® General Tso's Chicken Stir Fry Kit - 69017

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Tender breaded chicken, tossed in our General Tso's Sauce

® Each kit comes with six 5-Ib. bags of pre-cooked, grilled chicken and six 2-Ib. bags of
sauce for easy preparation - just heat & serve

® Each portion provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements

®* We leverage USDA Commodity chicken

® Better-for-you MINH® Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess

® Menu flexibility, meets 2 M/MA and can be served with an egg roll, or rice to create a
complete entrée

® Consistent piece size delivers high yield and accurate portion control

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
® Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

098399 -Contents of this case (672 0z.) provides 241 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by
weight) (2.00 oz. of chicken and 0.80 oz. of sauce) fully cooked dark meat chicken with
General Tso sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 07/15).

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY: HEAT BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.
CHICKEN - CONVECTION OVEN: OPEN AND EMPTY 1 BAG OF CHICKEN ONTO A LARGE SHEET PAN
LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER. COVER LOOSELY WITH FOIL. BAKE IN A PRE-HEATED OVEN AT
350°F FOR 25 - 30 MINUTES.
SAUCE - STOVE TOP: BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING
WATER , BRING WATER BACK TO BOIL AND BOIL FOR 23 - 28 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 15 - 20
MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED.
SAUCE - STEAMER: PLACE BAGS OF SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM IN COMBI OVEN
FOR 30 - 35 MINUTES IF FROZEN, 20 - 25 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED.
MIX: 1 BAG OF HEATED CHICKEN TO 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUCE.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 25-30 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Stove Top 165 °F | 23-28 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Steam 165 °F | 30-35 MIN | Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

GTIN (Case): 10072180690170
Gross Weight: 44.00
Net Weight: 42.00
Each Weight: 2.80
Cube: 1.92

. . 17.25 x13.25 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 145
Cases/Pallet: 40
Tie: 8
High: 5
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

(days):

0
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INGREDIENTS:

BONELESS SKINLESS PORTIONED DARK MEAT CHICKEN,
WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2% LECITHIN,
SALT. BREADED AND PREDUSTED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, DRIED WHOLE EGGS,
DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER. BREADING SET
IN VEGETABLE OIL.

GENERAL TSO SAUCE PACKET INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR,
SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, ALCOHOL,
VINEGAR, LACTIC ACID), VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CHILI PEPPERS,
SPICE, SALT, CITRIC ACID, DRIED GARLIC, DRIED ONION,
XANTHAN GUM, TOASTED SESAME SEED OIL, GUAR GUM,
NATURAL FLAVOR, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA.

ALLERGENS:

Contains Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives,
and Soy or its Derivatives.
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MINH® General Tso's Chicken Stir Fry Kit - 69017 Page 2 of 2

Nutrition Facts

About 241 servings per container
Serving size 2,80z (T9g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Dailly Value*

Total Fat 5g 7%
Saturated Fat 10 5%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 2g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g

Cholesferol 40mg 14%
Sodium 340mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%

Distary Fiber Og 2%

Total Sugars Tg

Includes 6g Added Sugars 13 %

Protein 11g
|
Vitamin O Omeg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.8mg 4%
Potassium 135mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nuirient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet
2,000 calories a day is wsed for general nutrition

(NN 69017 ~oa0t
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MINH® Teriyaki Chicken Stir Fry Kit - 69018

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Tender grilled chicken, tossed in our Teriyaki Sauce

® Each kit comes with six 5-Ib. bags of pre-cooked, grilled chicken and six 2-Ib. bags of
sauce for easy preparation - just heat & serve

® Each portion provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements

®* We leverage USDA Commodity chicken

® Better-for-you MINH® Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess

® Menu flexibility, meets 2 M/MA and can be served with an egg roll, or rice to create a
complete entrée

® Consistent piece size delivers high yield and accurate portion control

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
® Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

098397 -Contents of this case (672 0z.) provides 241 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by
weight) (2.00 oz. of chicken and 0.80 oz. of sauce) fully cooked dark meat chicken with
Teriyaki sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 09/19).

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:
COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY: HEAT BEFORE EATING TO AN
INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.
CHICKEN - CONVECTION OVEN: OPEN AND EMPTY 1 BAG OF CHICKEN ONTO A LARGE SHEET PAN
LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER. COVER LOOSELY WITH FOIL. BAKE IN A PRE-HEATED OVEN AT
350°F FOR 25 - 30 MINUTES.
SAUCE - STOVE TOP: BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING
WATER , BRING WATER BACK TO BOIL AND BOIL FOR 35 - 40 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 30 - 35
MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED.
SAUCE - STEAMER: PLACE BAGS OF SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM IN COMBI OVEN
FOR 30 - 35 MINUTES IF FROZEN, 30 - 35 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED.

MIX: 1 BAG OF HEATED CHICKEN TO 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUCE.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 25-30 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Stove Top 165 °F | 35-40 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Steam 165 °F | 30-35 MIN | Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

GTIN (Case): 10072180690187

Gross Weight: 44.00

Net Weight: 42.00

Each Weight: 2.80

Cube: 1.92

Dimensions (LxXWxH): 17.25x13.25

14.5

Cases/Pallet: 40

Tie: 8

High: 5

Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

(days):

=)
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: BONELESS SKINLESS PORTIONED DARK MEAT
CHICKEN, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2%
LECITHIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT.

TERIYAKI SAUCE PACKET INGREDIENTS: WATER, SOY SAUCE
(WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, ALCOHOL, VINEGAR, LACTIC
ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, CANE REFINERY SYRUPS,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: TOASTED
SESAME OIL, CANE MOLASSES, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, SALT,
DRIED ONION, DRIED GARLIC.

ALLERGENS:

Contains Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives,
and Soy or its Derivatives.
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MINH® Teriyaki Chicken Stir Fry Kit - 69018 Page 2 of 2

High: 5
Frozen Shelf Life (days): |365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
(days):

Nutrition Facts

About 241 servings per container
Serving size 2.80z (T9g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.50 4%
Tranz Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 1g

Cholesterol 60mg 20 %
Sodium 360mg 16%
Taotal Carbohydrate Bg 3%

Diietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 7g

Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 15g
|
Vitamin O Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 2%
Iron 0.9mg 6 %
Potassium 180mg 4%

" The % Daily Value [DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
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MIX: USE 1 BAG OF HEATED CHICKEN T0 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUICE.
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Distributed by: Schwan's Food Service, Inc., Marshall, MN 56258 600-199688

2019, Sehwans Food Service, Inc. All Rights Resarved. _ . Nel w‘l’ 42 LBS (19 D5kg)
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Questions or Comments? Please contact us at 877-332-7429 or Visit our Website at www.menusolutions.com
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MINH® Orange Chicken Stir Fry Kit - 69020

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Tender, lightly breaded chicken, tossed in our traditional Orange Sauce. Each kit comes
with six 5-Ib. bags of pre-cooked, breaded chicken and six 2-Ib. bags of sauce.

® Each kit comes with six 5-Ib. bags of pre-cooked, grilled chicken and six 2-Ib. bags of
sauce for easy preparation - just heat & serve

® Each portion provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements

® We leverage USDA Commodity chicken

® Better-for-you MINH® Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess

® Menu flexibility, meets 2 M/MA and can be served with an egg roll, or rice to create a
complete entrée

® Consistent piece size delivers high yield and accurate portion control

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
® Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

098396 -Contents of this case (672 0z.) provides 241 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by
weight) (2.00 oz. of chicken and 0.80 oz. of sauce) fully cooked dark meat chicken with
General Tso sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 09/19).

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY: HEAT BEFORE EATING TO AN
INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.

CHICKEN - CONVECTION OVEN: OPEN AND EMPTY 1 BAG OF CHICKEN ONTO A LARGE SHEET PAN
LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER. BAKE IN A PRE-HEATED OVEN AT 350°F FOR 15 - 20 MINUTES.

CHICKEN -DEEP FRY: OPEN AND EMPTY 1/2 BAG OF CHICKEN INTO A LARGE FRIER BASKET. FRY
AT 350°F FOR 5 TO 5-1/2 MINUTES IF FROZEN, 3-1/2 TO 4 MINUTES IF THAWED.

SAUCE - STOVE TOP: BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING
WATER, BRING WATER BACK TO BOIL AND BOIL FOR 25 - 30 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 20 - 25
MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED.

SAUCE - STEAMER: PLACE BAGS OF SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM IN COMBI OVEN
FOR 30 - 35 MINUTES IF FROZEN, 20 - 25 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED.

MIX: USE 1 BAG OF BAKED CHICKEN TO 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUCE.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven | 350 °F | 15-20 MIN | Prepare from frozen state

Stove Top 165 °F | 25-30 MIN | Prepare from frozen state

Steam 165 °F | 30-35 MIN | Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

GTIN (Case): 10072180690200
Gross Weight: 44.00

Net Weight: 42.00

Each Weight: 2.80

Cube: 1.92

Dimensions (LxXWxH):

17.25 x 13.25 x
14.5

Cases/Pallet: 40
Tie: 8
High: 5
Frozen Shelf Life (days): |[540
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

(days):

INGREDIENTS:
INGREDIENTS: BONELESS SKINLESS PORTIONED DARK MEAT
CHICKEN, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2%
LECITHIN, SALT. BREADED AND PREDUSTED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, DRIED WHOLE EGGS,
DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER. BREADING SET IN
VEGETABLE OIL. ORANGE SAUCE PACKET INGREDIENTS: SUGAR,
VINEGAR, WATER, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT,
ALCOHOL, VINEGAR, LACTIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MUSHROOM SOY SAUCE (WATER,
SOYBEANS, SUGAR, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, MUSHROOM EXTRACT),
ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE,
DRIED GARLIC.

ALLERGENS:
Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

opyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All
Rights Reserved 115 West College Drive | Marshall,
MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 info@schwansfs.com
Last Update Date: 8/28/2019 Printed on: 11/8/2019
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nge Chicken Stir Fry Kit - 69020

Page 2 of 2

Nutrition Facts

About 241 servings per container

Serving size 2.Boz (T9g)

130

% Daily Value*

Amount per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 5g 6%
Saturated Fat 19 5%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 2g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g

Cholesterol 40mg 14 %
Sodium 220mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber Og 1%
Total Sugars 7g
Includes 7g Added Sugars 14 %
Protein 10g
Vitamin O Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.7mg 4%
Potassium 125mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a senving of food confributes to a daily diet
2,000 calories a day is wsed for general nutrition
advice.

TIIMI] 69020

10072180690200

WNH-

ORANGE CHICKEN STIR FRY KIT
UP FULLY COOKED BREADED PORTIONED DARK MEAT CHICKEN WITH ORANGE SAUCE PACKETS
INGREDIENTS: BONELESS SKINLESS PORTIONED DARK MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, ISOLATED 50Y PROTEIN WITH LESS
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GLUTEN, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER. EREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL. HEAT TD SERUE
ORANGE SAUCE PACKET INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, VINEGAR, WATER. S0Y SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, ALCOHOL-VINEGHR.

LACTIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS DF: MUSHROOM SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS JSUGARSALT, Prudum u' usA

WHEAT FLOUR, MUSHROOM EXTRACT), ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE, GITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GLA, SFICE, DRIEDIEARLIC
CONTAINS: Eqg, Soy, Wheat
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Distributed by: Schwan's Fopd Sewvice, Inc., Marshall, MN 56258
2019, Schwans Food Service, Tnc. All Rights Reserved
Questions or Comments? Please confact us at B77-332-7428 or Visit our Website at wenw.menusolutions.com
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OHANGE CHlCKEN STIR FRY KIT
L BOOKED BREADED PORTIONED DARK MEAT CHICKEN WITH ORANGE SAUCE PACKETS
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CHICKEN - CONVECTION OVEN: OPEN AND EMPTY 1 BAG OF CHICKEN ONTD A LARGE SHEET PAN LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER.
BME IN APRE HEﬁTED CNEN AT 350°F FOR 15-20 MINUTES.

[EXEN - DEEP FRY: DPEN AND EMPTY 1/2 BAR OF CHICKEN INTO A LARGE FRIER BASKET. FRY AT 350°F FOR 5 T0 5172
MIMUTES F FROZEN, J—IRI(HIIDIII'ES IF THAWED.
SAUCE - STOVE TOP- ARING A LARGE POT OF WATER T0 BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING WATER, BRING WATER BACK TO A
B0IL AND BOIL FOR 25-30 MINUTES IF FROZEN 0R 20-25 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED,
SAUCE - STEAMER: PLACE BAGS OF SALICE IN A 2-INCH STEAMAELE PAN. STEAM IN GOMB! OVEN FOR 30-35 MINUTES IF FROZEN,
2025 MINUTES OF REFRIGERATED.
MIX: USE 1 BAG OF HEATED CHICKEN T0 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUCE,
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Mozzarella Cheese Pizza - 72558

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whole grain crust & signature sauce with creamy mozzarella cheese in pizzeria style 7"
slices.

® Upgrade your rectangular pizza with this pizzeria style slice.
® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® Pre-scored 7" slices for easy serving and equal portions.

® Par-baked for a faster cooking time.

® The pizza taste kids love; the consistency you can trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 7" wedges before baking to better serve.

® Assemble to a 14" round pizza for more pizzeria appeal.

® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.

® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093236 -Each 4.70 oz Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 08-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Mozzarella Cheese Pizza must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 550 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72558

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. Cook before serving. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined sheet
pan. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 14 to
16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY
COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators,

cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180725582 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 31.52 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 28.20
Each Weight: 4.70
Cube: 1.52
Dimensions (LxWxH): 18.38 x 14.63 x
9.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Mozzarella Cheese Pizza - 72558

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (1339g)
Serving Size (grams): 133
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.7
Eaches/Case: 96
Inner Packs/Case: 12
Servings/Case: 96
Calories: 310
Calories From Fat: 100
% Calories From Fat: 31%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 14%
Total Fat: 11
Saturated Fat: 5
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 25
Sodium: 450
Potassium: 524
Total Carbohydrate: 35
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars:

Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 16
Vitamin A: 55
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 265
Iron: 2.4
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Pepperoni Pizza - 72560

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whole grain crust & signature sauce with creamy mozzarella cheese and pepperoni in
pizzeria style 7" slices.

® Upgrade your rectangular pizza with this pizzeria-style slice.
® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® Pre-scored 7" slices for easy serving and equal portions.

® Par-baked for a faster cooking time.

® The pizza taste kids love; the consistency you can trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 7" wedges before baking to better serve.

® Assemble to a 14" round pizza for more pizzeria appeal.

® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093237 -Each 4.68 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 620 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72560

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. Cook before serving. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined sheet
pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 14 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20
minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY
COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:
Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180725605 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.86 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 28.08
Each Weight: 4.68
Cube: 1.52
Dimensions (LxWxH): 18.38 x 14.63 x
9.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK,
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Pepperoni Pizza - 72560

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (1339g) -
Serving Size (grams): 133 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.68 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -

% Calories From Fat: 34% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 14% -
Total Fat: 12 15%
Saturated Fat: 5 27%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 9%
Sodium: 520 23%
Potassium: 523 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 2 5%
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: 67 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 224 15%
Iron: 2.6 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Cheese Pizza - 72580

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% whole grain, deep dish crust topped with our signature sauce and mozzarella cheese.

® Signature sauce in pastry-style, deep dish, individual sizes.
¢ Bulk packed.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit, vegetables and milk for a complete meal.
® Perfect for a la carte menus.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

092507 -Each 5.03 oz. Cheese Pizza provides, 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the CN Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 03-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 270 calories with no more than 11 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3
grams of fiber and less than 540 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72580

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 15 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 15 to 17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 21 to 24
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time
and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese
from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 21-24 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SEA SALT, SALT, DISTILLED
MONO-GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC
ACID. TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE). *INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID,
TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE],
XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
[MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE
(VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A
PALMITATE]). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA
SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180725803 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 20.16 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.863
Each Weight: 5.03
Cube: 1.30
. . 15.81 x 10.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 13.13
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
High: 6
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Cheese Pizza - 72580

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (1429) -
Serving Size (grams): 142 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.03 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 80 -

% Calories From Fat: 27% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 25 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 7% -
Total Fat: 9 12%
Saturated Fat: 25 14%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 10 3%
Sodium: 440 19%
Potassium: 503 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 39 14%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 14%
Sugars: 9 -
Added Sugars: 4 7%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 129 15%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 371 30%
Iron: 2.8 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 72581

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% Whole Grain, deep dish crust topped with our signature sauce, mozzarella cheese and
turkey/beef pepperoni.

® Signature sauce in pastry-style, deep dish, individual sizes.
® Bulk packed.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit, vegetables, and milk for a complete meal.
® Perfect for a la carte menus.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

092508 -Each 4.88 oz. Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 12 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 580 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72581

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 15 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 15 to 17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 21 to 24
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time
and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese
from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 21-24 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SEA SALT, SALT, DISTILLED
MONO-GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC
ACID. TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE). *INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID,
TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE],
XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
[MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE
(VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A
PALMITATE]), TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF,
SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE,
OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE,
NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180725810 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.60 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.30
Each Weight: 4.88
Cube: 1.30
. . 15.81 x 10.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 13.13
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
High: 6
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
0
(days):
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TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 72581

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (1389) -
Serving Size (grams): 138 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.88 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 90 -

% Calories From Fat: 29% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 25 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 8% -
Total Fat: 10 13%
Saturated Fat: 3 16%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 480 21%
Potassium: 486 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 38 14%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 13%
Sugars: 8 -
Added Sugars: 3 7%
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: 107 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 312 25%
Iron: 2.8 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza - 72671

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whether our 6" French Bread is served as an entree or as a complement to other entrees,
it's a great menu alternative and sure to be a hit.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® 100% real mozzarella cheese.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.
® Cook directly from freezer for less prep time.
® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095353 -Tony's 5.50 oz. French Bread Pizza with Cheese provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 09-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 310 calories with no more than 17 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of -1
grams of fiber and less than 600 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72671

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
Not ready to eat. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. ARRANGE PIZZAS IN A
SINGLE LAYER ON PARCHMENT LINED SHEET PAN. ROTATE PANS ONE HALF TURN HALFWAY
THROUGH BAKE. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F, LOW FAN for 23 - 25 MINUTES CONVENTIONAL OVEN:
400°F for 24 - 26 MINUTES NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may
require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 23-25 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF SUGAR, DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], YEAST, SEA SALT, SALT, SOY
LECITHIN, NON FAT DRY MILK), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [31%
NTSS], SEASONING [MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID]).

GTIN (Case): 10072180726718 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.75 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.625
Each Weight: 5.50
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): ;95'13 x14.13x
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza - 72671

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza -
Serving Size (grams): 156 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.5 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 340 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 39% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 70 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 21% -
Total Fat: 15 19%
Saturated Fat: 8 40%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 16%
Sodium: 500 22%
Potassium: 410 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 0%
Sugars: 6 -
Added Sugars: 2 5%
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 15%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 420 30%
Iron: 2.1 10%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Pepperoni Pizza- 72672

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whether our 6" French Bread is served as an entree or as a complement to other entrees,
it's a great menu alternative and sure to be a hit.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.

® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® 100% real mozzarella cheese.

® Topped with pork-beef diced pepperoni for delicious pepperoni taste in every bite.
® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.
® Cook directly from freezer for less prep time.
® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095355 -Each 5.40 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz.equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 320 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of -1
grams of fiber and less than 740 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72672

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
Not ready to eat. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. ARRANGE PIZZAS IN A
SINGLE LAYER ON PARCHMENT LINED SHEET PAN. ROTATE PANS ONE HALF TURN HALFWAY
THROUGH BAKE. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F, LOW FAN for 24 - 26 MINUTES CONVENTIONAL OVEN:
400°F for 25 - 27 MINUTES NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may
require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 24-26 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 25-27 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180726725 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.75 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.25

Each Weight: 5.40

Cube: 1.33

Dimensions (LxWxH): ;95'13 x14.13x

Cases/Pallet: 70

Tie: 7

High: 10

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300

Refrigerated Shelf Life 0

(days):

. .
i
H NS
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INGREDIENTS:

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF SUGAR, DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], YEAST, SEA SALT, SALT, SOY
LECITHIN, NON FAT DRY MILK), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [31%
NTSS], SEASONING [MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID]), REDUCED FAT
PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT,
LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Pepperoni Pizza- 72672

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza -
Serving Size (grams): 153 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 5.4 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 350 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 41% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 70 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 20% -
Total Fat: 16 20%
Saturated Fat: 8 40%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 50 16%
Sodium: 640 28%
Potassium: 390 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 0%
Sugars: 5 -
Added Sugars: 2 5%
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 15%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 330 25%
Iron: 2.5 15%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 7" Cheese Pizza (no box included) - 73020

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Self-rising crust topped with our signature tomato sauce and mozzarella cheese. Finished
with a dusting of cheese & herbs.

® Freezer to oven convenience.

® Convenient base for signature products.
® Consistent taste & quality.

® Great single serve application.

® Authentic taste.

® Fully topped for your convenience.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Bake as is or add ingredients to create your own specialty pizza.
® Perfect for individual servings or grab-n-go offerings.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: BAKE BEFORE EATING. Bake from frozen state. Preheat oven. Place pizzas in
pans for convection oven use. For food safety and quality Bake before eating to an internal temperature of
160°F. FROZEN Impingement Oven: Preheat to 425°F. Bake for 6 to 7 minutes. Convection Oven (low fan):
Preheat to 425°F. Bake for 9 to 10 minutes. Rotate pans halfway through bake cycle in a convection oven.
NOTE: Due to oven variances, baking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Pizza is done when
cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
425 °F | 9-10 MINUTES

425 °F | 6-7 MINUTES

Convection Oven Prepare from frozen state

Impingement Oven Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:

Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), WATER, YEAST,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), WHITE CORNMEAL, SUGAR, SEA SALT,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE,
MALTODEXTRIN, DATEM, WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, GUAR GUM, DRIED ONION, SOY
LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES.

GTIN (Case): 00072180730206 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 17.70 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 15.795
Each Weight: 7.02
Cube: 1.27
Dimensions (LxWxH): 15.38 x15.38 x
9.25

Cases/Pallet: 54
Tie: 6
High: 9
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life

. 0
(days):
¥ . Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
H Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
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VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 7" Cheese Pizza (no box included) - 73020

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (1999) -
Serving Size (grams): 199 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 7.02 -
Eaches/Case: 36 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 36 -
Calories: 480 -
Calories From Fat: 160 -

% Calories From Fat: 33% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 90 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 18% -
Total Fat: 18 23%
Saturated Fat: 10 48%
Trans Fat: 0.5 -
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 810 35%
Potassium: 568 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 60 22%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 9%
Sugars: 10 -
Added Sugars: 2 3%
Protein: 21 -
Vitamin A: 78 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 386 30%
Iron: 5 25%
Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 7" Cheese Pizza - with box - 73022

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Self-rising crust topped with our signature tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese, and dusting of

cheese & herbs. Convenient serving box included.

® Freezer to oven convenience.

® Convenient base for signature products.
® Consistent taste & quality.

® Great single serve application.

® Authentic taste.

® Fully topped for your convenience.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Bake as is or add ingredients to create your own specialty pizza.
® Perfect for individual servings or grab-n-go offerings.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: BAKE BEFORE EATING. Bake from frozen state. Preheat oven. Place pizzas in
pans for convection oven use. For food safety and quality Bake before eating to an internal temperature of
160°F. FROZEN Impingement Oven: Preheat to 425°F. Bake for 6 to 7 minutes. Convection Oven (low fan):
Preheat to 425°F. Bake for 9 to 10 minutes. Rotate pans halfway through bake cycle in a convection oven.
NOTE: Due to oven variances, baking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Pizza is done when
cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 425 °F | 9-10 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Impingement Oven | 425 °F | 6-7 MINUTES Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), WATER, YEAST,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), WHITE CORNMEAL, SUGAR, SEA SALT,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE,
MALTODEXTRIN, DATEM, WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, GUAR GUM, DRIED ONION, SOY
LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES.

GTIN (Case): 00072180730220 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 21.76 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 15.795
Each Weight: 7.02
Cube: 1.97
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 17 x 17 x 11.75
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
¥ A Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
H Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
H Scrvaas document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 4/15/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019

or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
%)W\’b"g‘&k) Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 7" Cheese Pizza - with box - 73022

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (1999) -
Serving Size (grams): 199 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 7.02 -
Eaches/Case: 36 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 36 -
Calories: 480 -
Calories From Fat: 160 -

% Calories From Fat: 33% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 90 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 18% -
Total Fat: 18 22%
Saturated Fat: 10 48%
Trans Fat: 0.5 -
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 800 35%
Potassium: 565 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 60 22%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
Sugars: 10 -
Added Sugars: 2 3%
Protein: 21 -
Vitamin A: 78 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 384 30%
Iron: 4.2 25%
Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 4/15/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 16" Four Cheese Pizza - 73140

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our signature zesty tomato sauce plus the melding melting flavors of mozzarella, Cheddar,
provolone, and Parmesan cheeses.

® Signature hand-tossed crust.

® Garlic oil brushed on every crust's rolled edge.

® Truly authentic flavor.

® Self-rising crust technology.

® Signature pizza with versatile options.

® Your choice of four cheese, and pepperoni authentic flavors.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Bake as is or add ingredients to create your own specialty pizza.
® Slice and serve right out of the oven.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS. BAKE BEFORE EATING. Bake from frozen state. Preheat oven. Place pizzas in
pans for convection oven use. For food safety and quality bake before eating to an internal temperature of
160°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Preheat to 400°F. Bake pizza for 9-10 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat
to 350°F (low fan). Bake pizza for 14-15 minutes. Rotate pans halfway through bake cycle in convection oven.
NOTE: Due to oven variances, baking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Pizza is done when
cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method

Impingement Oven

Temp Time Instructions
400 °F | 9-10 MINUTES

350 °F | 14-15 MINUTES

Cook before serving

Convection Oven

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:

Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
TOMATO PASTE, YEAST, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [COLORY]),
PROVOLONE CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YELLOW CORNMEAL,
VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
SUGAR, SEA SALT, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN, DATEM,
WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, DRIED ONION, NATURAL
FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES.

GTIN (Case): 10072180731408 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.32 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.674
Each Weight: 4.74
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 16" Four Cheese Pizza - 73140

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: %{égg;))izza
Serving Size (grams): 134
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.74
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 90
Calories: 340
Calories From Fat: 110
% Calories From Fat: 31%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: S0

o .

Saturated Fat. 15%
Total Fat: 12
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 25
Sodium: 530
Potassium: 381
Total Carbohydrate: 44
Total Dietary Fiber: 2
Sugars: 7
Added Sugars: 1
Protein: 14
Vitamin A: 55
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 234
Iron: 3
Whole Grain: 0

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 6/13/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: a&%za -

= Serving Size (grams): 168 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.92 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 72 -

= Calories: 420 -

= Calories From Fat: 130 -

= % Calories From Fat: 30% -

Calories From Saturated

) Fat: 70 :

_ ‘;A)at(?alories from Saturated 17% )
15% Total Fat: 14 19%
32% Saturated Fat: 8 40%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
9% Cholesterol: 35 11%
23% Sodium: 670 29%
8% Potassium: 476 10%
16% Total Carbohydrate: 55 20%
8% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10%
- Sugars: 9 -
2% Added Sugars: 2 3%
- Protein: 18 -
6% Vitamin A: 68 8%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
20% Calcium: 293 25%
15% Iron: 3.8 20%
0% Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Wyment i85

Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 16" Rolled Edge Pepperoni Pizza- 73141

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Mozzarella cheese and the finest sliced pepperoni complement our signature zesty tomato
sauce atop our authentic garlic brushed rolled edge crust.

® Signature hand-tossed crust.

® Garlic oil brushed on every crust's rolled edge.

® Truly authentic flavor.

® Self-rising crust technology.

® Signature pizza with versatile options.

® Your choice of four cheese, and pepperoni authentic flavors.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Bake as is or add ingredients to create your own specialty pizza.
® Slice and serve right out of the oven.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS. BAKE BEFORE EATING. Bake from frozen state. Preheat oven. Place pizzas in
pans for convection oven use. For food safety and quality bake before eating to an internal temperature of
160°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Preheat to 400°F. Bake pizza for 9-10 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat
to 350°F (low fan). Bake pizza for 14-15 minutes. Rotate pans halfway through bake cycle in convection oven.
NOTE: Due to oven variances, baking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Pizza is done when
cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 400 °F | 9-10 MINUTES Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-15 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180731415 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 32.50 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.95
Each Weight: 4.79
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

I -
! r—S
{ saups

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT,
CITRIC ACID, MAY ALSO CONTAIN: WATER, PAPRIKA,
OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SPICES, SPICE EXTRACTIVES,
DEXTROSE, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM ASCORBATE [VITAMIN
C], ASCORBIC ACID [VITAMIN C], FLAVORING, GARLIC POWDER,
NATURAL FLAVORS), TOMATO PASTE, YEAST, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: YELLOW CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM,
SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, SEA SALT,
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, DATEM, WHEAT GLUTEN,
DEXTROSE, SPICE, PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID,
GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, DRIED ONION, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved

115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426

info@schwansfs.com
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VILLA PRIMA® Oven Ready 16" Rolled Edge Pepperoni Pizza - 73141

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: %{égg;))izza
Serving Size (grams): 136
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.79
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 90
Calories: 350
Calories From Fat: 120
% Calories From Fat: 33%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: S0

o .

Saturated Fat. 15%
Total Fat: 13
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 30
Sodium: 630
Potassium: 400
Total Carbohydrate: 44
Total Dietary Fiber: 2
Sugars: 7
Added Sugars: 1
Protein: 14
Vitamin A: 45
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 177
Iron: 3.1
Whole Grain: 0

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 10/14/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: ag&gza -

= Serving Size (grams): 170 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.99 -

= Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 =

= Servings/Case: 72 -

- Calories: 440 -

= Calories From Fat: 150 -

= % Calories From Fat: 34% -

Calories From Saturated

) Fat: 70 :

_ ‘;A)at(?alories from Saturated 16% )
17% Total Fat: 17 21%
32% Saturated Fat: 8 40%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
10% Cholesterol: 35 12%
27% Sodium: 790 34%
8% Potassium: 500 10%
16% Total Carbohydrate: 55 20%
8% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 10%
- Sugars: 9 -
2% Added Sugars: 2 3%
- Protein: 18 -
4% Vitamin A: 56 6%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
15% Calcium: 222 15%
15% Iron: 3.9 20%
0% Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
%)W\;b\ﬂ&w Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Original 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 73142

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory sauce, 100% real mozzarella cheese, all on top of our amazing rise-in-the-oven crust.

® Pre-Proofed Crust - ensures consistent quality every time.

® No waste or shortfall - bake only what you need when you need it.
® Quality Control - you bake on premises for better food safety.

® Minimal Labor - goes from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own toppings.

® Serve in BIG DADDY'S™ pizza-wedge boxes for a true pizzeria experience.
® Great for mainline or a la carte menus.

® Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a quality pizzeria experience.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096945 -Cut each 43.28 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 equal 5.41 oz. portions. Each 5.41 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 3.00 oz. equivalent grains
(enriched) and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 04-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Original 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 3 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to
provide a minimum of 370 calories with no more than 19 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 1 grams of fiber and less than 680 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 73142

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN.
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 14-16 minutes at high fan.
Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle in convection oven. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking
times and temperatures may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely
melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180731422 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.42 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 24.345
Each Weight: 5.41
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 7/18/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST,
YELLOW CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SEA SALT, DATEM,
WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER),
WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT,
DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Original 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 73142

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: (1{23?526‘ - Serving Size: %{Egg?)izza -
Serving Size (grams): 153 = Serving Size (grams): 123 =
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.41 = Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.32 -
Eaches/Case: 9 = Eaches/Case: 9 =
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 400 = Calories: 320 -
Calories From Fat: 150 - Calories From Fat: 130 -
% Calories From Fat: 38% - % Calories From Fat: 39% -
Cal_ories From Saturated 80 _ Cal_ories From Saturated 60 )
Fat: Fat:
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 20% _ OSA)aﬁJarI;r;gsttc?m 19% )
Total Fat: 17 22% Total Fat: 14 18%
Saturated Fat: 9 45% Saturated Fat: 7 36%
Trans Fat: 0 = Trans Fat: 0 =
Cholesterol: 40 14% Cholesterol: 35 11%
Sodium: 580 25% Sodium: 470 20%
Potassium: 360 8% Potassium: 280 6%
Total Carbohydrate: 42 15% Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 7% Total Dietary Fiber: 2 6%
Sugars: 9 - Sugars: 7 -
Added Sugars: 1 3% Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 19 = Protein: 15 =
Vitamin A: 80 10% Vitamin A: 70 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 350 25% Calcium: 280 20%
Iron: 2.8 15% Iron: 2.2 10%
Whole Grain: 0 0% Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nution data & caculatd and afored fo nformation pUrpoSeS: Some variation can oceu depending an several faciors This
s document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b\gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com 5(‘]*“"“"‘ Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 7/18/2019 Printed on: 12/4/2019




BIG DADDY'S® Origina 16" Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 73143

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory sauce, 100% real mozzarella cheese, and zesty sliced pepperoni all on top of our
amazing rise-in-the-oven crust.

® Pre-Proofed Crust - ensures consistent quality every time.

® No waste or shortfall - bake only what you need, when you need it.
® Quality Control - you bake on premises for better food safety.

® Minimal Labor - goes from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own toppings.

® Serve in BIG DADDY'S™ pizza-wedge boxes for a true pizzeria experience.
® Great for mainline or a la carte menus.

® Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a quality pizzeria experience.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096946 -Cut each 43.53 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni into 8 equal 5.44 oz.
portions. Each 5.44 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
3.00 oz. equivalent grains (enriched) and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 04-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Original 16" Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 3 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables,
Portion to provide a minimum of 380 calories with no more than 20 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 830 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 73143

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN.
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 9-11 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 14-16 minutes. Rotate pan
halfway through bake cycle in convection oven. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in
the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 9-11 MINUTES Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST,
YELLOW CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SEA SALT, DATEM,
WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER),
WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK,
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED
ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

GTIN (Case): 10072180731439 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.56 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 24.486
Each Weight: 5.44
Cube: 2.07
. . 16.81 x 16.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 12.63
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

. .
i
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BIG DADDY'S® Origina 16" Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 73143

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: %{gfgza - Serving Size: %{Egg?)izza -
Serving Size (grams): 154 = Serving Size (grams): 123 =
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.44 = Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.35 -
Eaches/Case: 9 = Eaches/Case: 9 =
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 410 = Calories: 320 -
Calories From Fat: 160 - Calories From Fat: 130 -
% Calories From Fat: 39% - % Calories From Fat: 39% -
Cal_ories From Saturated 80 _ Cal_ories From Saturated 60 )
Fat: Fat:
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 19% _ OSA)aﬁJarI;r;gsttc?m 19% )
Total Fat: 18 23% Total Fat: 14 18%
Saturated Fat: 9 43% Saturated Fat: 7 34%
Trans Fat: 0 = Trans Fat: 0 =
Cholesterol: 40 13% Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 730 32% Sodium: 590 26%
Potassium: 420 8% Potassium: 340 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 42 15% Total Carbohydrate: 34 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 9% Total Dietary Fiber: 2 7%
Sugars: 9 - Sugars: 7 -
Added Sugars: 1 3% Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 20 = Protein: 16 =
Vitamin A: 100 10% Vitamin A: 80 8%
Vitamin C: 0 0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 280 20% Calcium: 220 15%
Iron: 3.1 15% Iron: 2.5 15%
Whole Grain: 0 0% Whole Grain: 0 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nution data & caculatd and afored fo nformation pUrpoSeS: Some variation can oceu depending an several faciors This
s document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b\gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com 5(‘]*“"“"‘ Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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TONY'S® 7" WG Classic Wedge Cheese Pizza 50/50 - 73158

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Crispy whole grain thin crust topped with our sauce, blended mozzarella cheese; all in a
crowd-pleasing triangle wedge shape.

® Pre-scored into triangle-shaped wedges on 8-count sheets.
® Unsurpassed level of consistency.
® Each slice has an unsauced edge for easier eating.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into wedges before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093238 -Each 4.60 oz. Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 08-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 7" WG Classic Wedge Cheese Pizza 50/50 must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 580 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 73158

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 14 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for
17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal
temperature of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180731583 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 32.87 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 27.60
Each Weight: 4.60
Cube: 1.52
Dimensions (LxWxH): 18.38 x 14.63 x
9.75

Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life

) 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR,
GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM LACTATE), SALT, CORN STARCH, WHEAT STARCH,
L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]). SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED
GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 7" WG Classic Wedge Cheese Pizza 50/50 - 73158

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (130g)
Serving Size (grams): 130
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.6
Eaches/Case: 96
Inner Packs/Case: 12
Servings/Case: 96
Calories: 300
Calories From Fat: 100
% Calories From Fat: 33%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 35
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 12%
Total Fat: 11
Saturated Fat: 4
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 15
Sodium: 480
Potassium: 519
Total Carbohydrate: 35
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars:

Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 16
Vitamin A: 109
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 306
Iron: 2.6
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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TONY'S® 7" WG Classic Wedge Pepperoni 50/50 - 73159

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our whole grain crust & signature sauce with a savory blend of mozzarella cheese and
pepperoni in convenient slices.

® Topped with a blend of cheeses and zesty diced pepperoni.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093239 -Each 4.48 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 7" WG Classic Wedge Pepperoni 50/50 must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 650 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 73159

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 14 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for
17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal
temperature of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180731590 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 31.17 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.88
Each Weight: 4.48
Cube: 1.52
. . . 18.38 x 14.63 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR,
GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
CALCIUM LACTATE), SALT, CORN STARCH, WHEAT STARCH,
L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]), FAT REDUCED
PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT,
LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 7" WG Classic Wedge Pepperoni 50/50 - 73159

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (1279g) -
Serving Size (grams): 127 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.48 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -

% Calories From Fat: 33% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 35 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 12% -
Total Fat: 11 14%
Saturated Fat: 4 21%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 550 24%
Potassium: 508 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 7 -
Added Sugars: 2 4%
Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: 83 10%
Vitamin C: 0 0%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 242 20%
Iron: 2.8 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
5 document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73318

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% golden-brown pastry crust filled with creamy mozzarella makes this a Delicious,
dunkable breadstick filled with fun, stretchable cheese

® Adds menu variety and a warm breakfast option for students

® Each breadstick provides 1 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 1 oz equivalent grains

for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
® Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience
® Each sheet contains 20 cheese sticks and fits on a half-sheet pan
® Versatile; an excellent complement to your mainline or a la carte, or snacking

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with flavor-packed dips such as marinara, BBQ, Buffalo and Ranch.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093142 -Divide each 42.00 oz. sheet into 20 - 2.10 oz. portions. Two 2.10 oz. Mozzarella
Cheese/Cheese Substitute Sticks (4.20 oz. total) (by weight) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 07-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese Stuffed Sticks must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber
and less than 630 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 73318

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat
oven to 350°F, high fan. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on parchment lined full sheet pan. Bake for 15-17
minutes. Conventional Preheat oven to 350°F. Place one frozen breadstick sheet on parchment lined half sheet
pan. Bake for 28-30 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may
require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 28-30 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, SEA SALT,
SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, DATEM,
DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID
(DOUGH CONDITIONER), SALT, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CHEESE BLEND (MOZZARELLA CHEESE
SUBSTITUTE [WATER, CASEIN, PALM OIL, SALT, SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LACTIC
ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SORBIC ACID
(PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
(MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
IRON, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
[VITAMIN B-6], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], NIACINAMIDE
[VITAMIN B3], THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), GUAR GUM, APO-8-CAROTENAL & BETA
CAROTENE (COLOR)], MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED
PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES]), WATER, NONFAT DRY
MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
MOZZARELLA CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA
CHEESE [PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE,
SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC
ACID), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID,
SODIUM CITRATE, CHEESE POWDER (CHEDDAR CHEESE
[PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES],
BUTTER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
ENZYMES), SALT, GARLIC POWDER.

GTIN (Case): 10072180733181 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 28.10 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 26.25 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.20
Cube: 1.22
. . 16.63 x 11.63 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.88
Cases/Pallet: 45
Tie: 9
High: 5
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73318

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (Zlfggl)(s
Serving Size (grams): 119
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.2
Eaches/Case: 200
Inner Packs/Case: 1
Servings/Case: 100
Calories: 290
Calories From Fat: 100
% Calories From Fat: 34%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: 45
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 15%
Total Fat: 11
Saturated Fat: 5
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 20
Sodium: 550
Potassium: 290
Total Carbohydrate: 28
Total Dietary Fiber: 2
Sugars: 5
Added Sugars: 1
Protein: 18
Vitamin A: 40
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 360
Iron: 2
Whole Grain: 17

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: (16§S)Ck -

= Serving Size (grams): 60 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 2.1 -

= Eaches/Case: 200 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 1 =

= Servings/Case: 200 -

= Calories: 140 -

- Calories From Fat: 50 -

= % Calories From Fat: 38% -

Calories From Saturated

) Fat: 25 :

_ ‘;A)at(?alories from Saturated 16% )
14% Total Fat: 6 7%
27% Saturated Fat: 25 14%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
7% Cholesterol: 10 4%
24% Sodium: 280 12%
6% Potassium: 140 4%
10% Total Carbohydrate: 14 5%
8% Total Dietary Fiber: 1 4%
- Sugars: 2 -
2% Added Sugars: 1 1%
- Protein: 9 -
4% Vitamin A: 20 2%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
30% Calcium: 180 15%
10% Iron: 1 6%
51% Whole Grain: 8 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
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Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73338

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A golden-brown pastry crust filled with creamy mozzarella cheese makes this a delicious,
dunkable breadstick filled with fun, stretchable cheese

® Adds menu variety and a warm breakfast option for students

® 2 sticks provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2 oz equivalent grains for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

® Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience

® Each sheet contains 20 cheese sticks and fits on a half-sheet pan

® Versatile; an excellent complement to your mainline or a la carte, or snacking

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093143 -Divide each 42.00 oz. sheet into 20 - 2.10 oz. portions. Two 2.10 oz. Mozzarella
Cheese Stuffed Sticks (4.20 oz. total) (by weight) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate
and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement is authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 270
calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and
less than 590 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 73338

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat
oven to 350°F, low fan. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on parchment lined full sheet pan. Bake for 13-15
minutes. Conventional Preheat oven to 350°F. Place one frozen breadstick sheet on parchment lined half sheet
pan. Bake for 26-28 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may
require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, SEA SALT,
SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, DATEM,
DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID
(DOUGH CONDITIONER), SALT, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MOZZARELLA
CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT,
ENZYMES], WHEY, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID),
WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN, ISOLATED
SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM
CITRATE, CHEESE POWDER (CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED
MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], BUTTER, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ENZYMES), SALT, GARLIC
POWDER.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-15 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 26-28 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180733389 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 28.75 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 26.25 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.20
Cube: 1.22
. . . 16.63 x 11.63 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 10.88
Cases/Pallet: 45
Tie: 9
High: 5
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73338

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (Zlfggl)(s
Serving Size (grams): 119
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.2
Eaches/Case: 200
Inner Packs/Case: 1
Servings/Case: 100
Calories: 290
Calories From Fat: 100
% Calories From Fat: 34%
Calories From Saturated

Fat: S0
‘I):/oatC::anries from Saturated 18%
Total Fat: 11
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 30
Sodium: 500
Potassium: 290
Total Carbohydrate: 28
Total Dietary Fiber: 2
Sugars: 5
Added Sugars: 1
Protein: 19
Vitamin A: 80
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 360
Iron: 1.9
Whole Grain: 17

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: (16§S)Ck -

= Serving Size (grams): 60 -

= Serving Size (weight 0z): 2.1 -

= Eaches/Case: 200 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 1 =

= Servings/Case: 200 -

= Calories: 150 -

- Calories From Fat: 50 -

= % Calories From Fat: 36% -

_ Cal_ories From Saturated 25 )

Fat:

_ ‘;A)at(?alories from Saturated 18% )
14% Total Fat: 6 7%
29% Saturated Fat: 3 15%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
11% Cholesterol: 15 5%
22% Sodium: 250 11%
6% Potassium: 150 4%
10% Total Carbohydrate: 14 5%
8% Total Dietary Fiber: 1 4%
- Sugars: 2 -
0% Added Sugars: 1 0%
- Protein: 9 -
8% Vitamin A: 40 4%
0% Vitamin C: 0 0%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
30% Calcium: 180 15%
10% Iron: 1 6%
51% Whole Grain: 8 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
%)W\;b\ﬂ&w Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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